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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2687582
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2769147
Date of Transaction: 11/09/2012 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: DEC 19 2012 19
ANDREW CONLON
23306 N 70TH LN
GLENDALE,AZ 85310-5863 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

1 4.00 MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 -n/a - 136.00
CASES: AMC418685/$34.00, AMC418686/$34.00,
AMC418687/$34.00, AMC418688/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /NEW

2 4.00 MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140 -n/a - 560.00
CASES: AMC418685/$140.00, AMC418686/$140.00,
AMC418687/$140.00, AMC418688/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

3 4.00 MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15 -n/a - 60.00
CASES: AMC418685/$15.00, AMC418686/$15.00,
AMC418687/$15.00, AMC418688/$15.00

TOTAL: $756.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 756.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 11/09/2012

NAME: 23306 N 70TH LN
GLENDALE AZ 85310-5863 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1221 AUTH CODE: 00940B
NAME ON CARD: CONLON DENNIS

EXPIRES: 05/2013
SIGNATURE:

11 11

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/9/2012
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Sre H 186%r
To: Bureau of Land Management ABC H 1-4 1 09

A) Arizona State Office NAL 930 57-AoOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

B) Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
Lower Sonoran Field Office
21605 North 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85027

10 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE

Glen Billeter
, 99AMC 418685; AMC 418686; AMC 418687; AMC 418688; AMC 424711:

AMC 430526, AMC 430527, AMC 430528, AMC 430529, AMC 430530

OLD ADDRESS: 19250 N 600 TH STREET

MONTROSE, ILLINOIS 62445

C .0NEW ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 986 1 •'1

Zn 15 31 L 20 
p

YARNELL, ARIZONA 85362-0986
5>

" 5 =' r ~ U, F n

\1
i -3 ..r
-PHONE: (207) 400-9832 r..1 0

63- ' n
E-IVIAIL: glen.a.billeter@gmail,com

Additional Contact

Phyllis Billeter, Phone: ( 916 ) 960- 6663, E-mail - billeter88@gmail.com
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1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that l am a claimant on the location notice for the followingclaims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest andin good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to inaccordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the followingclaims. 
/

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 :

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 4305294

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530.

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest andin good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to inaccordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

X ~6*'py< Sed,z Z
Wanda Pitcher

Dated this SL [ s+ day of 4ki I , 2015\
Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600M St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 1'6FFICIALSEAL"1 KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~
; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS;
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for thefollowing claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 v
BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

X 6% A o ,-q-h.~ift ix:-Li
i , ··«6-'f  1-C-«-

Christopher Pitcher

Dated this ~)5f- day of /4~Li ( , 2015
Christopher Pitcher

19364 N 600'h St KATHLEEN A VANSANT
'OFFICIAL SEAL"

~ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOISMontrose, Illinois 62445 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19~
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for thefollowing claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest andin good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

D
X fk.#- \Ml»r i
AmarBa Waddell

Dated this~}5+ day of ~1 16 l , 2015
Amanda Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E ----„OFFI.C.irSE-A..L".#.,-*.-9Jewell, Illinois 62436 1 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~dICOMME8!9!152559=?i98111
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for thefollowing claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest andin good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

vi--p /0//A-r
Brandon Waddell

4 Gf Af Ci t. , 2015Dated this ul/ day of
Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E ; '6#FIFZZIN----zJewell, Illinois 62436 : NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ~

i KATHLEEN A VANSANT
; MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19 z
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1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the followingclaims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 «~

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529-*r

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest andin good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 .

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 v

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 /~f'*~ *4~~4 3  «-

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529«

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 4305304

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

x (bjew S L tz
Wes Pitcher

Dated thi\~~ day of )lti' 1 , 2015
Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600'h St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 ; .OFFiEir5Emr---2~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~, NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z, MZE,998'E94.--RES 3/09/19 3
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. Keceipt Page 1 of 1
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3403361
Phone: 602-417-9200

ENTERED OCT 1 32015Transaction #: 3501969 V 5 1-
Date of Transaction: 09/29/2015

CUSTOMER: EN*REB:li\ITS6M~ER
GLEN BILLETER <6
PO BOX 986
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0986 US P*vuU-·B-j .,4~vt-2.1 011~t,p + 0,n~,3-1 1-,ojzc'Jj***-- ,

f-4

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / AMEND (5) - rda - 50.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430526/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/29/2015

NAME: BILLETER, GLEN
PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3807 AUTH CODE: 002122
NAME ON WESLEY PITCHERCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2015

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS
'-1 ,»*M,~3 1*~--S-Atiu,·.-*8*~=~»k- ,,el

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/29/2015



, Lustomer Update Page 1 of 1
4/1 1/

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: BILLETER GLEN ilitiiidiall.

Proprietor #: 2374916 Renumber To:
Category: P- PRIVATE -

Address: PO BOX 986

City : YARNELL Er, 94 (r n. nState: AZ -
Zip : 853620986 < 7, H Yfr~ te.»u«

UNDELIVERABLE
Email:GLENABILLETER@GMAIL.COM ~- (5 <
Phone: 207-400-9832

- *A- 844 tv*t- 3«-l'C< le't,

~ _ Save/Override Datamux

CE ~6(109 40 - 4663 -BAL *i<49,.4,<AAr ..r

4 6- A h fve 151,~jU r ~£21 4 8 IRAN. jk j.ro-*-- ~«~-6*»-

http://ilmnirmOap151:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=hd84c3... 10/14/2015



Amc_ 9/86% 5
924709
930526

To: Bureau of Land Management

A) Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

B) PI-ioenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
Lower Sonoran Field Office
21605 North 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85027

T O W H O M 11 MAY CONCERN:

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE

Glen Billeter
AMC 418685: AME 418686: AMC 418687; AMC 418688. AMC 424711.

AMC 430526, AMC 430527, AMC 430528, AMC 430529, AMC 430530

OLD ADDRESS: 19250 N 600'HSTREET

MONTROSE, ILLINOIS 62445
3

J ,
-r .-

NEW ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 986
 

En 5=
Z_

YARNELL ARIZONA 85362-0986 ci

"For'V
E

D

r-1
n -11

--

PHONE: (207) 400-9832
,

E-MAIL: glen.a.billeter@gmail.com

Additional Contact

~ com &060*65 B/'bkrdsh

Phyllis Billeter, Phone: ( 916 ) 960- 6663, E-mail - billeter88@gmfiliv TER El~

~ JUL 15 20'15 ~



ARC 9/86% 5
914 7 09
930526

To: Bureau of Land Management

A) Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

B) Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
Lower Sonoran Field Office
21605 North 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85027

10 WHOMII MAY CONCERN:

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE

Glen Billeter
AMC 418685; AMC 418686; AMC 41 8687, AMC 418688; AMC 474711,

AMC 430526, AMC 430527, AMC 430528, AMC 430529, AMC 430530

OLD ADDRESS: 19250 N 600'HSTREET

MONTROSE, ILLINOIS 62445

PH

-LM
 'CDNEW ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 986

lOiS J

'1--

b ...3YARNELL, ARIZONA 85362-0986 0 n
, i-n
0

CD 1
I. -'.1

--

PHONE: Clu/j £+U0-36;L 1\J r. -)
cr '-n

E-MAIL: glen.a.billeter@gmail.com

Additional Contact

/§-06,24-55 u/6*106
Phyllis Billeter, Phone: ( 916 ) 960- 6663, E-mail - billeter88@gmail.com

~NTERER
JUL 1 5 2015 ~



6/£ b. GO I le.Ae, ./r 9~

P.O. 80)( 9 ZO
 /4 99 

14

YA <Aell, A,_ \4\ r ::, 1 -----F ,.¥41AY . \/,
% 536 2-0 94#M A u 0 -,-- - r-r /Pr

RE.rEIVED \\0 : 1-F 16
gu'/6((L) 04- 1~-6<-6(

\4\
4 7evH.6 0-

1015 JUL 20 P 4: 26

PHOENIX , ARIZONA Pr*P: Re Anv, )371 , 4 -5
A-1-820&2(< 5 1-e·Le O B<ke
Ow €- N 5/ /-* C y v.4,·»4 A or. S u IN Yoc)

Pkeemi, I A Rizon) A 
~ 500 (~ - Li Lj Z -1

6500454427 4, /1.1,11,14 1 4„4,4 1/Ild., , 4444.i 4/1.1, u.1.(1 4,4 /111,  di



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/13/2019

I Ill li~ i ll li H I ' lll li Il~ Illi ill li ~~ Elit
Box Number= AZ15043

Claim Begin-End: AMC418685-AMC418688

5 Annual Filings

lillillilll'llilll lilll'llill 111'll AZ1 5043-9 AMC418628-AMC420131



Form 3830-4 ~ ul-13#AFBTES FORM APPROVED' I.
. (October 2013) DEPARTMM# dit-ttiE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016

/*77' C-d_j-*85,AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 9 J9709
11 30 626

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Jill Clapp

PO Box 986ADDRESS:

Yamell, Arizona 85362CITY, STATE, ZIP:
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 10

x $10/claim

Total due BLM $ 100

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September l, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of
Yavapai , in the State ofArizona

Tp«  RK. See. Me, Coanty Recordatiem
BLM Seril Nob Name of Gains. Examplix 13N SE 14 MI}M Book and PageNim. Date.*f
AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 9N 2W 3 MYC -1. -
0 

9.
r.7 1/. t.

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 9N 2W 3 MYC Z 5 -130
7- /,FT,

1'0 4 0AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 9N 2W 3 MYC -

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 9N 2W 3 MYC r.4 00
2

AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 9N 2W 3 MYC -%-2 * 77
>0 CD

AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 9N 2W 2 MYC
t A

NO. Ult CLAIMS Lu
AMOUNT ( DD# -7

( Continued on page 2) ~~9 -r- FRE~ REemPTNO. ¥Z¥05(7 ,,

AUG 3 0 2018 ~ BLM-ASO**
*iNLIR' -FEK

BY:~;~1___



.

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Repair of access road (Satellite 1 -5, Big Nugget 1 -5) for Redamation 1117.30 10#10,11,12

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:
J

-0
Name (please print) Current Mgiling Address (please print)g
Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yamell, Arizona 86362 >

' 1018 AUG 2 1

E «0.1 30Al-11
X »" cni

>-1<2 in rn
N 00
0 0 17
Z 7-1

> O 23
CR Frl

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Glen Billeter P.O Box 986 Yamell, Arizona 85362-0986 (see attached change)
Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of September 01 18, 20- all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 38304. page 2)



/

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).

ArizonaI hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that theforegoing statements are true.and correct:.lA LY jt» ' Date: nJ c/ 26; , 2-djf(Signature  of person responsible for above statement) f

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U,S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency o f the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED'AND SWORN TO before me, this 20 day of H-U ~U-8-1-- 20 L W

p# . 11„ R qz-- ((/ (@4-ji .
' /(Signature of Affiant) OFFDML SEAL 1

Title: 
,/7/9 »»ly ~® A ROSEWELSH i

No#y Atle . Sll of A,ivi,= :
YAVARV COUNTY iMy Commission Expires: .=2 -) 7 - 62 0 -2- 2_ < • • 61, Caim Em,N FA 17, %22 !

.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and statewhere the claims are located.
3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alllabor or improvements which was performed on or did

benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at le~ $10/Uor eadh claim.
5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be lined inSragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be lis#* in naragraph 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone rlkesenig th€»6#}mant.

Be sure to note i f there has been a change of address. N -0 01 Fri7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments requitad by TFw wel*2°perlyerected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all 012ns li*d. Fri rn
8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic med@ of this affi~*i? oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county wherapch c?Em i~bcated,

must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the~Esess#nt YN¥ ends,
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavitof assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 38304, page 3)



NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by
this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43
U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR
part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by
30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu ofpaying
the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the
BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information,
which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:
Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been
requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu ofpaying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain orretain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it
displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes perresponse, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and
reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form
to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information CollectionClearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.
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8/21/2b18 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4240517
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4355926
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2018

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0986 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- 2018 POLUNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1.00 AND - n/a - 100.00MONEY RECEIVED WAIVER/10CASES: AMC418685/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/21/2018

NAME: BILLETER, GLEN
PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

CARDNO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX1124 AUTH CODE: 062312
NAME ON CARD: GLEN BILLETER

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neucgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



11 CB* 104
UNITED STATES 424101

' Form 3830-2 1)1.PA RTM ENT OF Ti l l . I N 1 ERIC)R - 9*03041.1:muary 2017) BURI:Al f (*' 1.,/\NI) MANAGEMENT FORMAPPROV].1)
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMBNO. 10(U-()IN

Expires: Jammry 31. 2020
SEEINSTRUCTIONSONPAGE 2

1 '1 hA sniall miner waiver is filed fortheassessnient>·earbegiming on September 1, 2018 and ending onSeptemher 1. 2019
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mming claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal land.s in the 1 Wted States

c,['Americ,1 011 September 1, 2018
3 'llic undersigned ha,eperformed theassessment w<,rk required hi lan ti)r each mming clailnlisted priortoli|iligthis,iatier and imderst:widthat by liling this Ii,rni,

the „liders iytied mus| file mi Eillid Livit (11' Elssessment work n it 11 |he B 111 ca u l) 1 1. 111 ill M m agement (141 M) b> the I keen iber 3 ()th li )11(,King the filing oi this waiver
4. 'ilie undersigned understand lliat ifthe assessment nork oblization has not >et e<mk dtle undel' 301 1.S ('.28 (flit those claims in their first ;issessment >cal· unl> ).

a notice ofintent to hold reciting this condition nill.~t be reci>riled by the De::inlier 30th fullcining the fililig ol'thic juliver
5 I he undersigned understand 111:11 mill alic! tilnnel sites mai Ells<) he listed on tilis waiver mid he waived 1-rom pinment oftlie mainten,mce fee, and that a notice 01

Intent to hold f'or these sites is required to be filed with the BLM I,p the December 3011111,!lon·ing the filing ofthis waiver
6 The undersigned understand and acknonledge that pursuant 10 ·43 If.S C, 1212 and 181]SC' 1(1(11. Ihe filing cir recordmg ot a talse. he'litious. Or fraudulent

(1(,cument nith the Bl.M ma>· result in a fine ofup tci $25(1,000, a prisi)11 term not Iii exceed live >cars, or both.
L 1 lie mining claims, mill or lunnel sites Rir which 111is waiver from payment ofthe iii,tintenance fees is requested are

('1.AIM OR SITE NAME 13 I.M RECORDATION SER lAi,Nt  p BER

>-4
 

-1-1
 

'-,J
 

!,0

34 .le. Il, 1-e 197 1 N-J A nt O 9-1 84 9.5- Ly) A)
3 4 ~. A \ 1 ' 4. e .Et ·2 8 rn O 4 ) 2 4 5 G
5 4 he 11 ; / e i=t 3 A ¥4 6 4 1 % 45 .f7
50 + e- 11; le_ A Mo 9 13 6 9,f
Sct fe- 11, te .tj 5 Anni 4 2 9 7 „

6 E i 9 h/019 et / A 71,1 6 9 303-2 Ce7 . 8 > ~ /\1 & 9qet- 32 6,146 4 1 0 5-2 9
8 . B i v /JOY 9 20 3 H 10 5 25
9. E: Lj AJ ugge .'- ~.1 4 1,116: 916 3-2 9
10 . 66 . Nugge .+ 5- A *FIC. 430 5-3 0

J
The onner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims ;ind sites are

G<iui 13 1 11€- E-f jr
C

(()\Lner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

P. 6 . 86 >( 9F6 VOI , Ati ) Az 85-36 2-
((),xner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Ptl 7 1 1/.c E ) 1 12 4 -~ --P---------31»8«-~
(Ownerk Name -Please Print) (Owner s Siyulere) ,.,

1 
7
1
,

1 923-0 N. 4 66 1-, 6 + 1/Fl 04 ~163 ¢Z g A -,11 9/r
(()#ner's Mailing Address) (City) Z Gj

1-1-1 (51&  Code)

7 -------
t] 'nf~ I]fliease print)
 

(Owner's Siej  @re) ~

7-i mJ>-

1'*rn
0

2 3 9 0 P /76-434 ,/14- Rev Or< d 6 6~C#Hoil -56 &$ *5-26 2
L -(Owner's Mailing Address) (('it>) 3> (staw- ~ip Code)

---------------- --------------

\)) fs fp ./t<~
(()wner-s Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature)

\93 0- 0 00 5+ 'a jies E-- T L 4 29 5-5-
(()Finer s Mailing Address) mNTE~t~

(State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)

L V W

BY· PK'-



tdo, 64 pi Ici *r t. R - I
(Omier's Name - Please Print) ((),Iner'.s Signature)

6663/ )11©* Evese T z_ 4 2 6/rr
(( )6 ner's Mail ing Address) M'm) (State) (Zip Code)

----»S.1---~ik»--------------6/Lirts 1 6 phfr F,' 4 4 fr
(On lier's Name - Please I 'rilit) (0Kner's Signature)

) 91 419 jo 104 66< kj'01 €- -TL 6 2 g.rr
((huner's Mailing Address) (Cit, ) (State) (Zip Code)

A M/l 44 44 U)4 26161\
(()nner's Name - Please Print) ~()A'ner's Signature)

/54 (le,Ou<'# ./ Ae aul 1 1 25-E. 3 ©Lo itt ri- 6 2 43 4
(Owner-s 11/ailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

8 V Q v~ 46.
(()wner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

13-(0 66 u v t-v R o Cl Ok 1 1 ZY G T6w e tt 629/5 6
(Ch<ner's Mailing Address) (City) (S tate) (Zip Code)

18 11.S.C. 1()0 i and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime fur any person knowingly and willfully to m:ike to any department or agency ofthe United States any
false. fictitious or irauditlent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

I N S 1 R l 1 ( ' 11 ( )N S
1. '1 his certilication is maile under the prnvisions 01'43 U.S.('. § 174,1 and 30 1 I.S.C. §28-28k atid the regillatic,tis tlieleti,Wer ( -13 ( '1·'14 1'art 3830).
1 The claimanHs) must lill in the dates in paragraph 1 tor the begilining und ending 01-the assesstiient year ic)1' which this nai\cr is sought.
1 1 he claillitint(s) iliust fill in tlie date ili paragrapli 2 for the lieginning oillie assessment year li,r which this waiver is sought
1 All claim and site names and 111.M serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites fur which the „aiver is soiight.
5, All i)wliers ofthe niining claims. mill sites, mid tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. - 0
6, This waiver forni must be signed by ill the claimants or their designated agent, ili original ibrm. If'an agetit is desigilate~ not.i~ desfiiation of

agent. signed by 1,11 ofthe claimants with proper address given. must be submitted witli this waiver.
7, 1 his form nitist be filed mi later than September i st for the upconiing assessii}eiit year in the 131.M State ()fTice where thliiningfiints di:)iins are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the B LM. (1<ximple. 1 i) obtain a waiver for the assessment belit· 20 12. whi dtbc win:~ Se pietilbqr I. 2011.
you must quali 12> 12„· mid fi le for 21 w aiwer no later than September 1.2011. in tlie propet- 81.M State ()flice.) 5 B

8. For all mining claims which require assessinent work. jou niust record an allidavit ol laboi on or liel-ore tlie Deceniber 30tli inmidately J~~ifig tlie
Ii I ing of this A ;liver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of hite lit to hold on or before t~)ece ,~ r 3()ttirlir41(diate 13
following the filing of this waiver. 00N

9. Mill and tunnel sites may als<, be listed cm thinvaijer and be wai,·ed froin paymelit oflhe inainteliance l'ee. A notice ofild£jit ti, 112~31 11)r @~se sites is
required to be filed by the December 3()th following the filing of this wai,er. Z -

-D rn

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued m page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

- BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

lhave a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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Phyllis Billeter E 70 5]/98 w E
19250 N 600th Street 00

0- 7.3
Montrose, Illinois 62445

_ .. U e -£ -Tek ,-£0~ <
J Le -4*10 -7r -I

V f

A aa -0

4-1. _-r< aut-~ . /2, 0 -ygi
\ + 2 -- -ig:J <,L~ L.»-'D u'-_» - 9 +-~ , = n A<<r4 49.14.- «  -En*

A-,942-*Al Og . m =
©4 .41 F -- E 35 -- cn 52U & 1*0' . 2< ti - -=95: .VNDZ},HY ')(1)13(>H29- f' r - . -

 I

CG*»el»_ 4- >
 .1.- ~1 ;% -0.-E .

./ - P- 00 -- E, Ill :1 d sz env qlot
Z

3011:10. 31.ViS ZV W-18 W m - 2- P
03AI3038 John W. Chandler, Q.C

Ce-10**'~1=Ah u~,-L-„1_J Ah-*-1 Ad ***



1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a co~}pant: f]
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not ent*d tol -
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forev~ 5 .-4 50m

SA
- 9-

3>
O0r.J -fl

-Z -
0 -PTI

Wes Pitcher > 0 0
*/1 77

Dated thi~~~  day of /~U' ~ , 2015

Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600*St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 ; ·6-FA-C-IA-L~ZAr---2F KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~i NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS zIMZEEMP'!95!9!!EXPIRES 3/09/19 ;
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company, _

0
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitbd to 4 --

-r Z
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forev*. >

5
,< r.)

R/EFIVE 
6 OFFIC

->
1> -4
73

x kfiyw~ f~ 
N > 00
O 4> In
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Wanda Atcher .-+ > S A

Dated this R [ 5+ day of A-p *( , 2015\

Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600'h St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 "OFFICIAL SEAL"1 KATHLEEN A VANSANT ,
; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the

following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and

in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,

corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not en4;led t,Lin B
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and fore~r. ~ 1

3>rn E rum
Z CD r-1-7R N =A>--1<

7 22 > ~51: ,A r.j1/ 1 4 6,>.~l C~ 42 31X C. 4**> i .44 */.2/.--- 3> S RZ
Christopher Pitcher

Dated this 3)5 ~- day of ~RJ C , 2015

Christopher Pitcher
'OFFICIAL SEAL"

19364 N 600'h St KATHLEEN AVANSANT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Montrose, Illinois 62445 ~MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19~
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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D. M A

- STAman~a Waddell IIi<
A > gs

Dated this~364- day of /~ 2/ L , 2*5 4 3
3> 0 0~Amanda Waddell Wrn

156 County Road 1125 E t --=p=LSEAL"-iJewell, Illinois 62436 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ;
IM).58!M),8*1EXP!RES 3/09/19;
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company, - 9
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitldS}to in 5 1

I O.
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever. o 9
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Brandon WadddI

Dated this 9\ 15-t day of /481/ , 2015

Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E r-=p===-1Jewell, Illinois 62436 1 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
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' i Ji&ED STATES /2 8 .1191FZ, 1\-,10 H /3 6 85-
Fonn 3830-2 DEPART*BRT OF THE INTERIOR ~~ 1~ Plf\(> H 1-H '1 09
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION- OMB NO  1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 NN- 430 S ; &
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2017 andending on September 1, 2018
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned len or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following tlic filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand dial if Llie assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for Lhose claims in dicir first assessment year only).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of'

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3(Jlli following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U,S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER1
1. SATELLITE #1 ~ AMC 418685
2 SATELLITE #2 AMC 418686
3. SATELLITE #3 AMC 418687
4. SATELLITE #4 AMC 418688

UF5. SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 -LwzCD
6 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 rn >· >

-'F - 1 3¤CD
7. BIG NUGGET 2 · AMC 430527 3< UJ

.

E  Cy 1-758  BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 >
9. BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 N -U 00
10. BIG NUGGET 5 VNTEREr CD---77

AMC 4305306 /syl , 23/7 1 i 7> 4= n
Ihe owner(s) (claimants) of tlic above mining 1aims mEBiles alt

W 4 C·Ae<K-- 6 7 - P#Ars ArrfrtfD W 
Ul j 11

GLEN BILLETER » i]l)4'6~C
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

PO BOX 986 YARNELL AZ 85362
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) ~ok ~5

PHYLLIS BILLETER~p or _ d~' 1~€t~,'~
(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner 's Signature) 8< Ret'C

19250 N 6000 ST. ,* MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

-----

JILL CLAPP 4 of
bj f A-Al r-

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signaturdi
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIRCLE STOCKTON CA 95207

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)- » MYLEWES PITCHER 
U ci

P< f C-
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signatd~e)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 624554
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



50< 30 659£6 0-6>*/ r 0*#Ya-WANDA PITCHER 
~~ R.

- c y~ 1-d/le/
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signatufe)

19364 N 600th ST. 4 MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) ~ ~)

CHRISTOPHER PITCHER 401- -- --S~I_-~2,-~ -2-2&-- -j-fl -S*F-fec¢D
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signatfire)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Statc) (Zip Code) C)

AMANDA WADDELL 3 or
- -04Mt*> / ii iadde8(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signatur6

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E J JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) ,8)

itl]LF6E11--------------ir tr,itvBRANDON WADDELL i <+ 0/ Fnen
(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signadire)

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
fulse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as Lo any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C, § 1744 and 30 U.S,C, §28-28k and tile regulations thereunder (43 CFR Pan 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in dic datcs in paragraph 1 for tlic beginning mid ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date inparagraph 2 for tlic beginning of thc assessment year for which this waiver is sought
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, mid tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners ofthe mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addiesses must bc given, r-36. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agenL in original form. I fan agent is design]*d, a ti~rized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must bc submitted ,vith this waiver. CD --
7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for thc upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office wherdiftle mi,25: claimg~i~i~sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, Wlith beNits on Sq*qnber 1, 2011,
'UJ -1 rnyou must quali8 for- and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 201 1. in the proper BLM Slate Office.) .
 I.--- . i.-.*

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the Decembe]:90lh immediate#*Sllowing the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or beforEBle DcE@iber,39©mmediatcly
following the filing of this waiver. r.j -n

-9. Mill and tunnel sites may also bc listed on this waiver atid be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice oE]itcnt to'hold &2 these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following Lhc filing of this waiver. 5 mA

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 383()-2, page 2)



NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information
requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim
has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance
fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information iii accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28<and
43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information
or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance
fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:
The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees
Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid
OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the
time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments
regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U. S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management
(1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W, Washington, D.C. 20240.
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(Form 3830-2, page 3)



1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526
PHOENIX.ARI

im
l AUG 31

i "
' 1

 3
 L

 v
 

H
 I

c

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

RECEI

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 7j im
I<

t..1 CD 0
BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 0 - 11

Z .. 2
> 4, 0BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530 cn rn

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

n
1 7x  ---

 /."I
3 9 f=
0

Phyllis B»ter rn
1 / Z

-

--

EPhyllis Billeter r-4 , 10.71 ' f rn
0 W

19250 N 600th Street - 3, 0Z

1 A
. 

3 
,- 5 1:FFICE

5-
Montrose, Illinois 62445

.
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1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526
PHOENIX. ARIZO

?Oll AUG 31 
P

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

' 7 OT·~TE. OFFICE
RECEIVEDr-

-Ble-NBGGE+4-*Me*30529 y< Z

> fk
BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

f

Z ---
C J.

X fr , ArBL (Al *Povi- ?< -
rn > >

Jill Cl~~-,- , 25 /8 *41
-J ···'!rtl

Jill Clapp 
m

Z -n
06

2390 Pheasant Run Circle

Stockton, CA 95207

C» 6* tfS*r~ 60 .. .  464761 I
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1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

iv U- W.
UO.7

Wes Atcher

Dated thisj/3- day of /~U' ~ , 2015

Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600m St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 ~ "OFFICIAL SEALF~-----1i KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~, NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z, MZE,EMMIF?!911EXPIRJES 3/09/19 3
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

f

. 1 (3
X ko/'ty* AS.441L'
Wanda Pitcher

Dated this R i s,- day of Af 'i ( , 2015\

Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600'h St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 r-=amEi==r"-i
KATHLEEN A VANSANT ,

~ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }

18)1921593!91E55!51%931151
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

4 t

X C~..k>*4£
Christopher Rtcher

Dated this :1js1,- day of 'Af/ ( , ims
Christopher Pitcher

'OFFICIAL SEAL"19364 N 600'h st ~ KATHLEEN AVANSANT
i NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Montrose, Illinois 62445 1My cOMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19"~
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

Aman~fa Waddell

Dated this~54 day of /1; l , 2015
Amanda Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E j'OFFICIALSEAL'~Jewell, Illinois 62436 « NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z

i KATHLEEN A VANSANT &
IMY'225!M119!ON,ES-818-ES 3/09/19;
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

28*kY5,/
Brandon Waddell

Dated this day of , 2015

Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E 1"OFFICirmr---2
Jewell, Illinois 62436 , NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~
1 !6,„2,25'~1)S~OtESP.'RES 3/09/19 3
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U~D STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE IN~R
- BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 25, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAb Total

BILLETER GLEN
PO BOX 986 -\
YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986 10 10'
BILLETER PHYLLIS
19250 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, I L 62445-2248 6 SE?,
CLAPP JILL
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR
STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 4 (4
PITCHER CHRISTOPHER
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 4 4/
PITCHER WANDA
19364 N 600TH ST f »IMONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 5 { 5'
PITCHER WES
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 6 <63
WADDELLAMANDA
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E /1J EWETT, IL 62436-2201 3 ~p,
WADDELL BRANDON
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 2 »1

Page 1



, 4.irm 1830-4 t_INfl'l!:~rrATES FORM APPROVE[)
1/ 'clober 21 Jj_l) DEPAR'11[EN'®1 THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0 14

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expi res October 31, 2016

9/8665-AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

42MV709
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO: Li 30526

NAME: Jill Clapp

PO Box 986ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP Yarnell, Arizona 85362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

10No. ofClaims

x $10/claim

Total due BLM $ 100
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1 The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development. labor andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, 2017 for die following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofYavapai , in the State 01 - Arizona

Tp 11: Sec ,~ler County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Clvim Example: 133 SE 14 Mi)M Book and Patze No. 1}ate
AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 ON 2W 3 MYC

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 ON 2W 3 IMYC 1.-n
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 9N 2W 3 MYC :,3

20 11 b,1.lf; 3 1 
p

ITt

,-n
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 2W 3 MYC ., -,/I4 4<

'' r-n
1--1

AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 9N 2W 3 MYC (D a- 33

AMC430529 SIG NUGGET 4 9N 2W 3 MYC C ; 1

AMC430530 13!G NUGGET 5 ON 2W 2 MYC

~NTERED'
1(_'t,nt inized m p:tue 2) ~-' SEP 0 5 2017 L~

1 1

El



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 toreachclaini), I fageological, geochemical, orgeophysicalsurvey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title ofthe report of survey, give cost and date ot the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work I)ate Work WEIs
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Repair and maintenance of access road (Satellite 1-5, Big Nugget 1-5) 2117.12 10-12,13,14-16

-:J
ICS
flo

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the laborand improvementl~ 5 m!30

: [IlName (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print) 6, ..* PRGlen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362 -- U 7 0
' 4

Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 €
Wesley Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445

LU

7 E- 
1 

FICE

Drew Bernard PO Box 865 Yarnell, Arizona 85362

L Name and mailing address ofeach person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuablenlinerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change ofaddress:

iName (please print) Current IMailing Address (please print)
Glen Billeter P.O Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986 (see attached change)
Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, illinois 62445
Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose. Illinois 62445
Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date ot. September 01 , 2017 , all monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s).and all notices required by law were posted on thesubiect claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or con[ained

{Coll[!11~le,1 nn page -1) 
11·„1·111.;840-1 1-,iltle 2)



'

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains :md the name of thecialin(s)

Arizonaf hereby certit» under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that the
foregoing statfmerits are true and correct

6/1 4 Date~ LP,'j '-f S 0 1 20 ) 7
,.(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 mid 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to :my department 61agency oftlie United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
- h ; \SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this , -X i day of \-n i, 2 61 1 1 f\_3\ 20 1 7

,: \J6, . / ''64 6 / Z P.-  7 1../1_-
A ROSE WELSH 1

(Signaturd of Affiant)
Title: 1 0:/ X.,

~ -n, f
66*$7~0 Notary Public -State of ArizonaYAVAPAI COUNTY

My Commission Expires : 1 - -3 . :20J S 94*3%7 My Commission Expires..1/'  January 3,2018

BSTRUCTIONS
73

L Ttlis is kin optiolial form that inay be used to satisfy the requit ements for the Bureau of 1:@d Mmfagement ( BLM)under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. 41744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28(i and the legulations theregnderi53 CFRRart3835).Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies \@ere thdmiairnsitre located to ensure all applicable laws kind requirements are satistied. -2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph I for the applicable assessment year:ind_fhe cw~Yity an,17~tatewhere the claims are located. ,- ID CJn3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and origitial co,inty recoriling 1-i#brnijiFion 131@st belisted tor the clainis pertaining to this assessment notice . = n
_C- 1 774. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did

benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The totalmnount of labor or improvements C:in be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $ 100 for each claim.3. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed iii paragraph 3.6. Tlie name and current mailing addiess ofeach owner (claimant) ofthe claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not tlie address ofan agent or anyone representing the claimant.Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show tile date it was veritied that all monuments required by law were properly ~¢rected, alt notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed. 18. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or,mother type of affidavit of assessment work that you tile or will file in the county where each claim is located,imist be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends,For mill or mmiel sites, a separate notice of intent to hoki must be filed with the BL *[ oil or bethre December 30.Requirements fur filing a notice ofintent to hold can be found :it ·13 CFR 3835.33,

9. ,\ processnig tee oftiO Ibt each claitii listed inust beielizilleci lo the BLM :ilong with this ol aity other ntlid.ivitof assessment work

·(5«trnmed on pittle ·t) , Potill 4811}-4 ]3.lve.4)



NOTICES

THE PRIVACY .iCT and 43 CFR 2,48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
,WTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR pan 3835 permit collection ofthe information requested by
this ibrin.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document conipliance with 43
U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U. S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFRpart 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form,
ROUTINE USES: Tlie BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING iNFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to pet-form assessment work in lieu of payingthe maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay theBLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information,whicli may result in forfeiture of the mining claini(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:
Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has beenrequested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu ofpaying the maintenance fee for your claimts). submission of the requested information is necessaiy to obtain orretain a benefit.You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection zinless it ~displays a valid OMB control number.

3URDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 nlinutes perresponse. including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing andreviewing the fol-m. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect ot this formto: U. S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management ( 1004-0114), Bureau information CollectionClearance ()fficer (WO-630). 1849 C Street. N.W.. Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.
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, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3967636
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4077534
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0986 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE 2017

1 1.00 AUTHNO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM AFFADAVIT/10 - 11/a - 100.00
MONEY RECEIVED AND WAIVER
CASES: AMC418685/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

rYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 08/31/2017
NAME: BILLETER, GLEN

PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/31/2017



14mn 3830-4 UNITI}11 [1TATES FORM APPROVED
(October 2013) DEPARTMENT-4 THE INTERIOR OMB NO.  1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31, 2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK Lf ( 51 (085

9197 09
130526WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Jill Clapp

PO Box 986ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Yarnell, Arizona 85362

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 10
x $10/claim

Total due BL,M $ 100
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, 2016 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofYavapai , in the State ofArizona

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 133 5£ 14 MI}M Book and Page No. Date
AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 9N 2W 3 MYC

BH Er' X. ARIZONA

?gle DE[ 28 
P 12: 5

1,9 V 
4 7 0 7 4, r n

-r:r

AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 9N 2W 3 MYC

RECEIVED

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 9N 2W 2 MYC
Ul

(Cnntinued on page 21

DEC 2 9 2016 ***F 31 30 f 6,01:1_
~11- FAA-___ f



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was I
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date ofthe survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Repair and maintenance of access road (Satellite 1 -5, Big Nugget 1 -5) 2772.12 02/09/16-04/05/16
General Excavation 5000 Ongoing

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yamell, Arizona 86362
Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Wesley Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Drew Bernard PO Box 865 Yarnell, Arizona 85362

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Glen Billeter P.O Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986 (see attached change)
Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 -1. r...' 1-S3

I=Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 CDm C ->
Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436 25 1' , fv A¢-1

A, 0Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 EJewell, Illinois 62436 > CO -+-
-0 , r'Ai

N '30
--9

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of September 01 , 202_, ail m@umentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law werYbosidil on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-4, page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).

ArizonaI hereby certify under penalty of pegury under the laws of the State of that theforegoing statements are true and correct:

Date : Der. 1 '7. 20/60(Signature of person responsible for above statement) /

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency ofthe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, thl~~~@3~~~-~, ckid /02.20"480 15~ 'to

sy. Q:10510 -61u.erEsc\-- ~w>y(-
 1,Ea '., 1

fs:#S-ZSGr-h-

(Signature of Affiant) .' su.X NINA Hill OVERMYE:? 2
. 1 .

Title: 4)67hs>/ PIAKL/Q- ~~~~ ~ -'~Zj<'.~N~~tory ; j ,; hlic .:; tater, F Arj , on :, 1
Avapai County }, t. ··· --."/#-/ My Gommlasion Expires 4March 27,2017 4My Commission Expires : -3/7,7 )/1

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional formthat may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)under the provisions of43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFRpart3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and statewhere the claims are located.
3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. : 73

TS'Nf-
4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which w«perfalned-~ or didbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date ofthe labor or improvements mtist als*e li«,6 The totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal atliast *00 fdrr#ath claim.5. The names and current mailing addresses ofthe person(s) performing the labor shall b,fisted@ para**h 3.6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) oftlie claims shall be ~ted in para##* 4. The Imailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address ofan agent or anyoneirfpres@tingctlieclaimant.Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address.
7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments reggired boriaw Mere properlyerected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims *lited.(118. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) ofthis affidavit oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 ofthe calendar year in which the assessment year ends.For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice ofintent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33,
9. A processing fee of$10 for each claim listed must beremitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavitof assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) (Fonn 3830-4, page 3)



Drew Bernard's Hours
DA i ARRIVED : FINISHED : TOTAL HRS :
02/ 9 :00 5:00 8.0
02/1 8:00 4:00 8.0
02/1 8:37 5:04 8.45
02/1 *6 11:15 5:08 5.8802/18~ 8:08 5:42 9.5602/23\ 8:26 4:08 7.2002/24 2 8:24 4:34 8.1602/25 1 / 8:17 6:00 9.7103/02/ 8:16 5:38 9.3603/03 8:28 3:40 7.2003/04 9:22 6:23 9.0103/08 10:00 6:07 8.1103/091 8:37 6:11 9.5603/10 8:24 6:24 10.0003/14 8:25 6:12 9.7803/15 8:40 5:32 8.8603/16 8:43 6:18 9.5803/22 8:39 6:28 3 %81503A23 8:30 6.22 in3 *845:U03 24 8:34 -6:04 3 *50(M03 28 8:45 6:00 ~ %264*03129 8:33 6:02 3 *488

3 0

03/30 8:31 5:25 ~ 6.90403/31 8:37 5:35r... 8.9604/04 8:41 5:53 9.200*/05 8 :40 6 : 18 9.63,:

TOTAL HRS: 231.01
231.01 hrs X 12.00 =($2,772.12»h<th



Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 1 - AMC430526

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207

th4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600 St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600*St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
8. Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436

rLM
 ACl
01

51§ DEC 28

P. 3 13
r-inC ./ CD
2 !3

NI - .00
(D

c-7 33
' 1



Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 2 - AMC430527

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
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Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 3 - AMC430528

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
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Location Notice for Placer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 4 - AMC430529

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 624453. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
4. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445

U inlb DEC 2

"LM
 a

f-n
i /3 2-0FOF

I CO . :i-

i K) { 10r-J
CD j 7 1'.7 -0

Ul 3
C-



Location Notice for Piacer Mine

Additional Owners List

Big Nugget 5 - AMC430530

1. Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986
2. Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 6008 St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
3. Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207
4. Wes Pitcher 19364 N 6008 St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
5. Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
6. Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St Montrose, Illinois 62445
7. Amanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436
8. Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436

1[lib DEC 28 
P 12:

1 0-4
3 /3

Tl

0-1 03



NOTICES
THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information inconnection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested bythis form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFRpart 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of payingthe maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay theBLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information,which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:
Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has beenrequested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu ofpaying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain orretain a benefit,
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless itdisplays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes perresponse, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing andreviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this formto: U.S. Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information CollectionClearance Officer (WC)-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.
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·' Receipt Page 1 0 f 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3730958
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3836279
Date of Transaction: 12/28/2016

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL.AZ 85362-0986 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 20161 1 . 00 NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY - n/a - 100 . 00AFFADAVIT/10RECEIVED
CASES: AMC418685/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

FYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/28/2016
Cl-IECK NO: 12114

NAME: BILLETER. GLEN
PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

REMARKS

Fhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilinnirmOap3 ()1/egibin/cbsp/zorder 12/28/2016



4/8425
UMITIISTATES 424709

' Forni 383()-2 DEPARTMENt-U#THE INTERIOR t~~ 430526,
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT _ykj-14] FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expi res: October 3 1,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed fortheassessment yearbeginning on September 1,2016 andending on Septeniber l. 2017
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned len or fewer mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United Swes

of America on September 1,2016
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by lan' for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and imderstand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau 01'Land Management (BLM) by die December 3(kh following the filing ofthis waiver.
4. The undersigned undei stand tlial if tlic assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 3(1 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in tlicir first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30,11 following the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance ice. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed willi the BLM by the December 3()th following the filing of' this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge tliat pursuant 10 43 U. S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S,C. 10() 1, tlic filing or recording ofa false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result iii a fille of up to $250,00(). a prison term not to c.xcced five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver f'rom payment oj' the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. SATELLITE #1 AMC 418685
2 SATELLITE #2 AMC 418686
3. SATELLITE #3 AMC 418687
4 SATELLITE #4 AMC 418688
5 SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711
6, BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526
7. BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527
8. BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528
9. BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529
10. BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

Thc owner(s) (claimants) of die above mining claims mid sites arc:

GLEN BILLETER 0%<91-1_--2
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

PO BOX 986 YARNELL AZ 85362
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Stale) (Zip Code)

PHYLLIS BILLETER - - -13- - /1-»44-6 f ./C_%/«c-
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

19250 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Citv) (State) (Zip Code)

JILL CLAPP -BS»»El j
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

2390 PHEASANT RUN CIRCLE STOCKTON CA 95207
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

WES PITCHER 9-N-62*'XIN30Hd

19364 N 600th ST. (Owner's Name - Pleasc~%nt) / NT k= 0"**ne ~s kignature)
:1 d SE 98¥ 9101 MONTflOSE 91>

0 7 2016 1 IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Add~91 -3 30 3rg'15 ZV W-18 (Dity) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) 03A!303hl m /0/4BY:_---A,



WANDA PITCHER ..566IL.*C~.)6/&ZEtIII -,
(Owner's Name - Please PrinO (Owner's Signature)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Stale) (Zip Code)

CHRISTOPHER PITCHER
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Slate) (Zip Code)

AMANDAWADDELL
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(On ncr's Mailing Address) (CiN (State) (Zip Code)

BRANDON WADDELL ----it-»»«--------C/'(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

1 8 U. S.C. 1 ()()1 and 43 U.SIC, 1212 make it acrime for any person knowingly and willfully to niake to any departinent or agency ofthe United States any
false: fictitious or fraudulent statements or represetitalions :is to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is madc under the provisions of43 U,S,(1 § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. 828-28k and tlic regulations thercunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill iii the dates in paragraph 1 forthc beginning andending of thc assessniclitycarfor whicli thiswaiveris sought.
3. The claimmilts) must fill in the date iii paragraph 2 for tlic beginning ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must bc listed for tlic mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought,
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites, and tunticl sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or dicir designated agent- in original form. Ifan agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver,
7 This form must bc filed no latcr Ulan September ist for the upcoming assessinctit year in the BLM State Officc where the mining claims or sites arc

recorded. or Ihc waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualii\ for and file for a waiver no later than September 1.2() Il,in the proper BI.,M State Oince.)

8. For all mining claims whicli require assessinent work. you must record ati affidavit of labor on or before the December 3()th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 3001 immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sitcs may also bc listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver.

¥NOZIMV 'XIN3OHcl

* I *FifRaff.mn¥~*NLY

301330 31415 ZV Wle
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)



1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

1 //  Z I.I

M
.M

 Ar m
1 3 14 31

-1 ] .21
Phyllis Billeter 22 70 En rn

r.4 ec
19250 N 600th Street = WIN

> O 8
6- mMontrose, Illinois 62445

4 \~uue. +*tud 14 M *** u - <

.

, t
0- 54-

4

/1765 /5~4 -t- ,~-f
dy*>c. 0 ~/ 46 6-o 1:*~---rintl 7%41  ,»-l1

.2-, O 'T- I
-,\INDES' '1(\~»Uy-f 7 -.).

, i fl :1 d SE 98¥ 9101 -

301330:31*LS ZV W-18
03AI3033 John W. Chandler, aG.

,1 --1- il U j...
4£*1-44--vuL--4/

l.2-»WiA=,·64444.44-- 

~



1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527
BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528

r BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another ifidividual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I al* appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

M I iib- C.Ut
Wes Pitcher

Dated this~~5 - day of , 2015
Wes Pitcher

19364 N 600m St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 i --=PICIALSEAL"i4 KATHLEEN A VANSANTi NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ~EMLEMMJSSION EXPIRES 3/09/191
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

1 have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

r

Wanda Pitcher

Dated this R Is' day of )~-f 5/ ( , 2015\
Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600mSt

Montrose, Illinois 62445 r"""~ACIALSEAZ-i
1 KATHLEEN AVANSANT 1
i NOTARY PUBUC, STATE OF ILLINOIS %
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

1. .

Christopher Rtcher

Dated this ~)5 +- day of A?16 ( , 2015
Christopher Pitcher

19364 N 600'h st KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~
~ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS f

'OFFICIAL SEAL"

Montrose, Illinois 62445 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19j

f-;

I

BLM Ar.- i
-0
30 '

2. N
--JARIZONA

~
T

r-!V
-fjIJ CD

cn 6
r-r;

VNOZIhIV 'XIN30Hcl

011 :1 d SE 98¥ 910?
301330,319-LS ZV WlS03A13038



1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for thefollowing claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest andin good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to inaccordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

5

X .:«,j- wawf
Amanaa Waddell

Dated this  6?~54 day of / i , 2015
Amanda Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E r-==SEAL'-~Jewell, Illinois 62436 z NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS [

I KATHLEEN A VANSANT ,1 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

*x-AYS*/
Brandon Waddell

Dated this <KIM- day of 'AlfIll/ , 2015
Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E ; "OFFICIALSEAL"-~Jewell, Illinois 62436 t NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

z KATHLEEN A VANSANT
* MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19 ~
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/
Form 3830-4 UNITE]]i TrATES FORM APPROVED

(October 2013) DEPARTMENT~ THE INTERIOR OMB NO 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK q'%699
929704
9 3052 6

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Jill Clapp

PO Box 986ADDRESS:

Yarnell, Arizona 85362CITY, STATE, ZIP:
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 10

x $10/claim

~5 Total due BLM $ 100

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: /zec 346 /55-4

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1,2015 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of
Yavapai , in the State of Arizona

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 133 SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date
AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 9N 2W 3 MYC CZ:

AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 9N 2W 3 MYC ; · 1 33

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 9N 2W 3 MYC LJ

AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 9N 2W 3 MYC

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 9N 2W 2 MYC

(Continued on page 2)



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor andimprovement to show at least $100 for each claim). Ifa geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U. S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Repair and maintenance of access road (Satellite 1 -5, Big Nugget 1-5) 2500 July 01,02,03 2015
General Excavation 10000 July, August 2015

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)Glen Billeter PO Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 86362
Randy Horme 6626 a Goodwin Rd. Everson, Washington 98247

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Glen Billeter P.O Box 986 Yarnell, Arizona 85362-0986 (see attached change)
Phyllis Billeter 19250 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445
Jill Clapp 2390 Pheasant Run Circle Stockton, California 95207 :t..

Lft

Wanda Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 ,-D .
.1 33

Wes Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445 '0..r:1

' f' r;
Christopher Pitcher 19364 N 600th St. Montrose, Illinois 62445

' 1 rdAmanda Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436 1CD 0

Brandon Waddell 156 County Road 1125 E Jewell, Illinois 62436 -

5 The undersigned testifies that on the date of September 01 , 2015 , all monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place. and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Ciintinued on page 31) 
( Fc,i·in 3830-4, page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s)

ArizonaI hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:
AQ «7 #Ld« Date: D<c 2 7; 2 0/3---

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
--P --- -7

SUBSCRIBED A-NI2~WORN=TO eforeme, this ~~7~1- day of ~QS /4 /~t< f._j 20 /6

- (Signature of Affiant) - - - -
NINABILL OVERMYER ~Title : /9(5772#-»/ 1-3Ll /66, c _ <47>Fi,~ER;.fRrpANotary Publjc , i.; tate of Arlion :·a ~gill#tj *11 Yavipai County

~?*~FY My Commission Expires ~
My Commission Expires : 3/-34 3)7 IMarch 27 , 2017

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U. S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alltabor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date ofthe labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses ofthe person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at,48 fFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any 0Lher affidavit
of assessment work. E i : 11 'f b Z 2 30 919.2

1<0 Y
(Continued on page 41 ( Forni 383()-4. page 3)



To: Bureau of Land Management

A) Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

B) Phoenix District
Hassayampa Field Office
Lower Sonoran Field Office
21605 North 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85027

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE
e.

Glen Billeter L_; 1

F)
~ 5 -7

AME 418685, AM( 418686; AMC 418687; AMC 418688; AMC 424711, : ~ , 03
D

AMC 430526, AMC 430527, AMC 430528, AMC 430529, AMC 430530 ia ]1> ·''rn
i »1 00

../ 1

-

l.ul
OLD ADDRESS: 19250 N 600'HSTREET

MONTROSE, ILLINOIS 62445

4 INEW ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 986 f 71 f-
--

r -
 0

5YARNELL, ARIZONA 85362-0986

1 
Ul_ 20

T.

r 1

PHONE: (207) 400-9832 > lu 0-3
0-

E-MAIL: glen.a.billeter@gmail.corn

Additional Contact

Phyllis Billeter, Phone: ( 916 ) 960- 6663, E-mail - billeter88@gmail.com



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3461554
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3561378
Date of Transaction: 12/29/2015

CUSTOMER:
GLEN BILLETER
PO BOX 986
YARNELL,AZ 85362-0986 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2015 POL1 1 . 00 - da - 100 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (10)
CASES: AMC418685/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 12/29/2015
NAME: BILLETER, GLEN

PO BOX 986
YARNELL AZ 85362-0986 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/29/2015



Ancy'*%6
' ' D STATES 929769

tonii 3830-2 DEPARTS[FEOF THE INTERIOR 936546(Cklohei 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -=17»L/ FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31,2016
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for die assessment yearbeginning on September 1.2015 and ending on September 1.2016
2. ·Tlic undersigned and all related parties owned teli or fener mining claims , mill. or lunnel sites located and limintailied on Federal lands in die United States

of America on September 1,2015
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing thisivaiver and understand that by filing this form,

Llic undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau oi Land Managenient (BLM) by the December 3{)th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if die assessment work obligation Ims not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in dicir first assessment year only)

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition musl be recorded by tlic December 30111 following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived irom paymenl ofthe maintenance fec. and that a notice of

inlent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3 ()tli I bilowing the filing ofthis waiver,
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U,S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing orrecording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document witli tile BLM may result in a fine of up to $25().(N)(), a prison teriii not (o exceed 6 w years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of lize maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SEWAL NUMBER
1. SATELLITE #1 AMC 418685 r ··n

r>-. 1C i --1 30
·,3.  ··· C; ~ r~ r i2 SATELLITE #2 AMC 418686 -->5: ro (-1 53

(313 SATELLITE #3 AMC 418687 -1.r-

114 SATELLITE #4 AMC 418688 -
5 SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711 r ) 62

.. L.LJ6. BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526 r
7. BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527
8. BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528
9. BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529
10. BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims mid giles at·c:

GLEN BILLETER 6445elicks
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

PO BOX 986 YARNELL AZ 85362
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

PHYLLIS BILLETER -----7<-
(Owner 's Name - Please Print ) t  (Owner 's Signature)

19250 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cily) (Stale) (Zip Code)

JILL CLAPP

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIRCLE STOCKTON CA 95207

(Owners Mailing Address) (City) (Stale) (Zip Code)

WES PITCHER - 30,0616*, 4,ed£r \OsRE«<
(Owner'.s Name - Please Print) _ (Owner's Signature)L I

19364 N 600th ST. F<JTJF<ED SEP 0 9 2015 MONTROSE 62455
(Owner's Mailit¥Andas) <B ew ..516*~ (City) (State} (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) 'Jet,l (*3



WANDA PITCHER -~55(-RL#11,_p o,9/M ·1 ~ \1*Japit-cier
(Owner's Name - Please Print (Owner's Signature)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

CHRISTOPHER PITCHER UM-78-1142/1/ 49 £*1- 1461,4ftsfll,4 Ak~,
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

19364 N 600th ST. MONTROSE IL 62455
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

AMANDA WADDELL 'oj2jj -~1~2;-C -4-i~-%5 -A4-kdJjoi~
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (OVAer's Signature)

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

BRANDON WADDELL {--.--.]k,Er{ 1-8.(P/*£) 4 c/e~ /- '\5( kf(~~~6,16Uj-ell
(Owner's Name - Please Print) ((Xvtier's Signature)

156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E JEWETT IL 62436
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U. S.C. 1 001 mid 43 U. S.C. 1212 niake it a crime  or any person knowingly and willfully to make to any departinent or agency ofthe United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U,S,C, § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and tlic regulations thercunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending of thc assessment year for which this waiver is sought,
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in pai agraph 2 for tlic beginning oftheassessment year for which this waiver is sought
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must bc listed for thc mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and thcir addiesses must bc given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by ali the claimants or their designated agenL in original form. Iian agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent. signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7 This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment>'car in Ilic BLM Statc Office where Llic mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by dic BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September I, 2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1.2011, iii Llic proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record ati affidavit of labor on or before Ilic Dccember 301h immediately following the
filing ofthis waiver. For all other mining claims or sitcs waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 3001 immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on Lhis waiver mid be waived from payment of tlic maintenance fec. A notice of intent to hold for thesc sites is
required to be filed by tile December 3(kh following the filing of this waiver.

V NOZINV 'XI N30 Ha
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 383{)-2, page 2)



COPY
1, Wes Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

Wes Pitcher

Dated thid~/5.1- day of /7~ 0  ~ , 2015-·r- CA
0 J>Wes Pitcher 9 R Nm(-r) 019364 N 600m St T-1 r-77

Cn 2 ---1 <Montrose, Illinois 62445 ·oFFICIALSEAF---~
rwi r TiPO -0
OC)KATHLEEN A VANSANT ; CD 14

63 _ ·,1~ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS zI MY COMMISSION EKPIRES 3/09/19 i 2 24
[33--0 ,-
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1, Wanda Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever. .-'

71 
t' 

4

- - un -
CDm EZ G-) c.n FA6 Fricn
3> 1-4 <
70 ~-,7 rrim E noWanda Pitcher 0 N fl

Dated this ~ [ 54 day of ylf ,i ( LJ

'2015\ -C
Wanda Pitcher

19364 N 600m St

Montrose, Illinois 62445 1"OFFICIALSEAL"-i
1 KATHLEEN AVANSANT ,
; NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
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1, Christopher Pitcher, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

l

51 lA ilal
(f) C)X 66 '1 2«03*~41- 1.-t -Aft--, . B X irj~

Christopher Pitcher 3> .-{ <- rn Frl
00

Dated this 8)5 , day of Af R-; C
U.J 'hChristopher Pitcher .C

"OFFICIAL SEAL"19364 N 600M St ~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT ~
1 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 1

Montrose, Illinois 62445 try COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/09/19j
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

73
7.

xt 614/
CDm >

20 15 AUG 25

Z N30

Amanda Waddell 3> r# S

Dated this2,154- day of jAf 'Lt L , 20154 00

Amanda Waddell 3>
156 County Road 1125 E j'OFF==r--1
Jewell, Illinois 62436 i NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

~ KATHLEEN A VANSANT J
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1, AMANDA WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held forthe benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

U
I --

7015 A i

0
nl .-.
-1. 0 Bms & ri FE

X »z~-4- b-4 71
Amanda Waddell 1\1 00

Dated this l.~54 day of ./Al 16L , 2015 63 jr
Amanda Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E ; "OFFICIAL SEAL"~Jewell, Illinois 62436 f NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS z
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1, BRANDON WADDELL, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the
following claims.

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

1 have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own self-interest and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

'

--Y- Ill--
--1- ..In
0
93 a Frl

*Pk- 0/0/ - Cj)N - .-1 ~Ul 32
Brandon Waddell i-rl r-rl

00

Dated this 5~~A.57- day of
71
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Brandon Waddell

156 County Road 1125 E j-"OFFICIALSEAL"2
Jewell, Illinois 62436 : NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ~
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1, Jill Clapp, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 C )

7015 AU 
?61§ AP

11
E cn X130BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 T N ER

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 1E ~ rn rri<
r\.1 00BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530

I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my own 56lf-int*est and
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.
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1, Phyllis Billeter, authorized and am aware that I am a claimant on the location notice for the following
claims.

SATELLITE #5 AMC 424711

BIG NUGGET 1 AMC 430526

BIG NUGGET 2 AMC 430527 1 -

41OENIX, ARIZ

Lun -2-

BIG NUGGET 3 AMC 430528 3- >
N 30

BIG NUGGET 4 AMC 430529 C-r) ~

BIG NUGGET 5 AMC 430530 73 Mf00
I have a bonafide interest in the claims and I hold the claims independently for my owr£*If-inGest ®d
in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being held for the benefit of a company{* - F
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law. I also appoint Glen Billeter to act as my agent now and forever.

1 --0 =

BLM bCD
Phyllis peter 5~<- r-rl

Z .0 ! .1 33=0- 1
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~!EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR~
1

IREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN
MINING CLAIMS

(MASS) Serial Register Page
RunDate/Time:09/09/15 12:41 PM Page: 1 of 5

01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC430526 -.05-30160.000Commodity: Lead File NumberClaim Name: BIG NUGGET 1
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC430526

Required Maintenance Fee: $1,240.00
_Name_A Arifirpfs (2 6 Ah SYJ Int Rel

,BILLETER GLEN PO BOX 986 YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986 CLAIMANT
rBILLETER PHYLLIS -1 ~ 1 ~ly- 19250 N 600TH ST MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248 CLAIMANT
.  CLAPP JILL 4/ 4 liT- 2390 Pin,;ASANT RUN CIR STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 CLAIMANT
•PITCHER CHRISTOPHER 4 14113- 19364 N 600TH ST MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT
.PITCHER WANDA 4 | 1-' 11>- 19364 N 600TH ST MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT lij

r

-PITCHER WES - 4 / A ~ I l F 19364 N 600TH ST MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT 61 ~911

·, WADDELL AMANDA - H~ 'Ll ~ IF 156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E i JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 CLAIMANT
-WADI)}ELL I:IRANDON 'll/la /15- 156 COUNTY ROAD ]125 E v JEWETT, IL 62436-220] CLAIMANT ~| 8

Cgunty/State District
YAVAPAI County, AZ PHOENTX DO

Mer Twp Rncr Sec Subdivision

14 009ON 002OW 003 NW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/01/2015 403 LOCATION DATE

03/02/2015 395 RECORDAT']ON NOTICE RECD 1 3240145

03/02/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2015;$155 3240145

03/02/2015 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430526-AMC430530;

03/02/2015 685 ADDL MA] NTENANCE FEE 2015;$1085 3240145

Line Nr Remarks

0001 MISSING ADDRESSES OF ADDTTIONAL CLAIM OWNERS.
0002 POA'S WITH ADDRESSES REC'D ON 4/17/2015.

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOIi-
~REAU OF LAND MANAGEMENh

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/09/2015 12:38 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of ~

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC424711120.000
Claim Name: SATELLITE #5 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC424709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $930.00

Name & Address Int Rel

BILLETER GLEN PO BOX 986 r YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986 CLAIMANT
-PITCHER WES 19364 N GOOTH ST v MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT

PITCHER WANDA· 19364 N 6OOTH ST >/ MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT
PITCHER CHRISTOPHER 19364 N 600TH ST,/ MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 CLAIMANT
BILLETER PHYLLIS 19250 N 600TH ST #- MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248 CLAIMANT
CLAPP JILL 2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR,/ STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0090N 0020W 003 SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/01/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

09/03/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2872283

08/04/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

09/03/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2872283

08/04/2014 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2014 3092682

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PULEIO BECKY 3264108

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED CONLON JEAN 3264108

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PULEIO CRAIG 3264108

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED CONLON ANDREW 3264108

04/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ZICARELLI HAUSMANN KA 3264108

03/23/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED TRNSFR CORRECTION REQ

03/02/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED CONLON DENNIS 3240057

01/02/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

09/03/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC424709-AMC424711;

09/03/2013 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$700 2872283

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 09,2015

AZ National
Cust CLAIMANT Total

BILLETER GLEN
PO BOX 986
YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986 10 10
BILLETER PHYLLIS
19250 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248 6 6
CLAPP JILL
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR
STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246 4 4
PITCHER CHRISTOPHER
19364 N 6OOTH ST ·
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 4 4
PITCHER WANDA
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 5 5
PITCHER WES
19364 N 600TH ST
MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229 6 6
WADD ELL AMANDA
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 3 3
WADDELLBRANDON
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201 2 2

Page 1



Run Date: 09/09/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE~ Run Time 12.58 PM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of;

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

BILLETER GLEN CUSTOMER ID: 2374916
PO BOX 986
YARNELL, AZ 85362-0986

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC418685 SATELLITE #1 -AMC418685- ACTIVE
AMC418686 SATELLITE #2 AMC418685 ACTIVE

AMC418687 SATELLITE #3 AMC418685 ACTIVE

AMC418688 SATELLITE #4 AMC418685 ACTIVE

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 -AMC424709- ACTIVE

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 ,AMC430526- ACTIVE

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 10

BILLETER PHYLLIS CUSTOMER ID: 2376853
19250 N 600TH ST

MONTROSE, IL 62445-2248
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 6

CLAPP JILL CUSTOMER ID: 2376854
2390 PHEASANT RUN CIR
STOCKTON, CA 95207-5246

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 4

PITCHER CHRISTOPHER CUSTOMER ID: 2376857
19364 N 600TH ST

MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE

AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



Run Datq: 09109/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIMn Run Time: 12:58 PM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM 7/

.

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 2 of:

PITCHER WANDA CUSTOMER ID: 2376856
19364 N 600TH ST

MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 5

PITCHER WES CUSTOMER ID: 2376855
19364 N 600TH ST

MONTROSE, IL 62445-2229
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC424711 SATELLITE #5 AMC424709 ACTIVE
AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430528 BIG NUGGET 3 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430529 BIG NUGGET 4 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 6

WADDELL AMANDA CUSTOMER ID: 2378098
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430527 BIG NUGGET 2 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 3

WADDELL BRANDON CUSTOMER ID: 2378099
156 COUNTY ROAD 1125 E
JEWETT, IL 62436-2201

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC430526 BIG NUGGET 1 AMC430526 ACTIVE
AMC430530 BIG NUGGET 5 AMC430526 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



.. ~rne< 41 2 68-r
UR**ED STATES

DEPARTMO~* OF THE INTERIORForin 3830-2
(Seprember 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT l* FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 1004-0114MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION Expires: August 31.2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 t- ~e/'

1. This small mitier waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,,26)/5/ and ending on September 1.52 0/ST
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the

United States of America on September 1 , 16/ 1/
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form. an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
1. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first

assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and

that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand and acknowledge thatpursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
Z. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

~· SAtel.Lite, 1$1 Anc 4 18685 4
! SAteZE, le #cl Ame 41E 6% 10
1 . 5 #fau >Te. 1013 Ame 4 114 1„%1
i SAtellite * 4 Ami 4/g AER

1.

10.

rhe owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:

A-ware_u) Coutot 227. 37 r-
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

8138 W. fi\ArCD ~LD
(Street or P.O. Box)

~604]A Al ~5328
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

LA-uAA SahoAJ Be-RGe®
(Owner's Name - Please print) 0 (Owner's Signature)

2133 63. fr)AR Co (Fols
(Street or P.O. Box)

PeoRIA 95329
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (O,vner's Signature)
=NTERE

(Street or P.O. Box)
SEP 0 5 2914

(City) (State) (Zip Code) Ry: A«-
Continued on page 2)



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k ofTitle 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43

CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for

which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. I f an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice o f intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

VNOZIHV 'XIN30Hd
R OFFICIAL USE ONLYIE: d 4- ~¥ liIOZ

301110 31¥15 ZV W-i03A1333hl

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



Avi~ 6 9 1%699
When Recorded Return Document to
Rod Reuj (100 LOk)

_El_32 lu. mAAC-0 ,~lo_ 12!:pfuft
Al- 25322

0 Check here is this is a change of address
Telephone:

E-mall address:

r-'
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK FHOENIX.

>
5 XI

1 . State of Arizona , County of -7AVAPA 1 5 BLM2.\(Name) AudAeu-) (300_' tod Stamp zo
Date 3> Z

R
I~V

E
D3. Reside at (Address) R/3 5 61 ARA a po zo

CD -
Z ..
> W

TE OFFICEcuy (PeoA-/ 6 county MA R / COPA
State /9,Zzip %>532 8 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false. fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional ) Mining District ; *~9 VAPA / County , Arizona.

1
AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

8-4924 P- 60/, 1 4/5'655* ~ 5,9*ZZI /3. sc ~00 /62 - oo?os,61 , 9 Ai ~ 02 \~ 1 38 -4 9 14 P- 4 wa2 4/%486~SAfe LL>te * 2 40,1- 00708 61 9 A/ ~ rO\A/ ~ 318 49; 0 B-6993 ~4/5'687~Afe LL,1-6 & 3 \iD /4- 0070860 94 J\A/ 3\8 -494 9 P-3984 9/ 8688 \&,47222143 # 4 \~20/4- 00706'59 9 N *-4 351 1 1
161

NTERE~ Form: ;ICFION
Reused Jan  20(16

AUG - 5 2014 b I Pjge I of.2
----P-I---ill-I---I-------I &*/

By: -



-AFFIDAVITUFPERFORMANCE-OF-ANNUAL-WORK--page-2-

~BIM

L·
1
C.

20/4 AUr-r, 
3

[)ate EEG-, r*4-30

Stamp » i
3, «C- 1 FT'

X1 -7<- 73 m ni
O (ID

1 > LA' E

7

8

9

10 1

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /3 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1,20 /4 at least $ ROO. dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of daims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

AA) a reia (DA, Leo

8. That the work and improvements performed were: m * werAL EX PLo R/42, 60, CLEBu,)/W~

C.reeld Bed Artud BAw#< of tresk Left By kuwte-rs AA,Id 0.8-inper=S,

Re-PA-Ir ExE,stic~ Rocids nf FLood d ANLAge- ,

9. Dated:-36A 4 7% j J H  signature: /f-,4=
d

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 2~« day of ~SU]-5 20 1 1-1

BY: 44/( Ril -Ff,V L~ 1 61 (LO,NAS ---/------- D

Notary Public f-E. 0 -

My Com~ion ExpifU~39 11-2 ho 4 7.01 9

No. of cilaims: 4 x flo - 40'DO

Bureau of Land Management Check No .: 8- 0-. Init . 6 6
Arizona State Office
1-ww. az.blm.clov Receipt No.: 309£96 99-

: OFFICIAL SEAL i For Bl-M tsr Onh

I® KAREN FAVIOLA CUEVAS i
Notary Pubic - State of Arizona i

MARICOPA COUNTY i Form: MCFIOH

< * • 1* Comm. 13*plms June 16,2018! Revised Jan. 2006
Page 2 012

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced



~ , - , Receipt Page 1 of 1

[Nl=REA
United States Department of the Interior ~ AUG - 5 2014 - 1

Bureau of Land Management , jifeceipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING By:_1=IZA'* 2

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3092682

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3184113
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2014

CUSTOMER:
DENNIS CONLON
23306 N 70TH LN
GLENDALE,AZ 85310-5863 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE WAVIER(3) 2015,

1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM POL(4), NOI (2) - n/a - 70.00
MONEY RECEIVED 2014& TRF (1)
CASES: AMC427895/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/04/2014

NAME: CONLON. DENNIS
23306 N 70TH I«N
GLENDALE AZ 85310-5863 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4341 AUTH CODE: 00491Z
NAME ON DENNIS CONLONCARD:
EXPIRES: 05/2016

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

l'his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/4/2014
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' UNIT --'TATES 394631 4/7977
I ,

DEPAR TMEN ~ ~ THE INTERIOR 4\0755 4 18680r.ocm 3830-7
(September 2010) ' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN f FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 1004-0114
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION EApi  R:\=311013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 4 <F 4 \8673 4 \2689
1 . This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning 0 ,1 September 1 . 00 (:* and ending oii September l . *02,
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining clailns. mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands iii the

United States of America on September I . 2613
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law fbi each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form. an affidavit ofassessment work must be recorded by the December 30tli following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first

assessment year only). a notice o f intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and

that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediatel> following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acl<nowledge thatpursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001.the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or

fraudulent document with tile Bureau of Land Management may result iii a fine of up to $250.000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

C. 4. *i ~ Ame- 412471
2 . 2 . 1 'f g A m 6 4 1 5 6* t./

(1, 3. /AB A n6 At J E 645-
4  BrA C 419 434

5.

6

1.

8.

9.

i 0

-

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

C-G.A/G P LA LE / D
(Owner' s Name - Please Print) 2*~l~t~jw~ji's~T,gim~~Ul(Cor - *Et>P-

0* Ati 13 ~ 1*LE J D44214 W. R.eTA R.D
(Street or P.O. Box)

rnARiaop,t pq 1 857 3 C
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Bo>:)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (O,vner's Signature)

=NTERE(Street or P.O. Box)
R An.4" SFP 10 LJ O

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



f

I

(0,5'ner's Name- Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (Citj ) (State) (Zip Cocie)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (Cit> ) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 100 l and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false. fictitious or fi·audulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the pro  isions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k o f Title 30 ofthe United States Code: and tile legulations thereunder (43

CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill iii the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites for

which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims: mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be gp, eli.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent in original form. [fan agent is designated. a notarized designation of

age lit. signed by all of tile claimants with proper address gi, en. must be submitted with this waiver,
7. This form must be filed no later than September Ist for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. orthe wair ercannotbe granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waRei· fbi- tlie assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1. 2011.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1.2011.in the proper BI. M State O ffice.)

8. For ali nlining clainis nhicli reqi,ire assessment ,vork, you inust record an afficla,it of labor on or befoi·e the December 30th immediately following the
fil i ng of thi s wai ver. For a 11 other mini ng claims or sites waived. you must record a notice o f intent to hold on or before the December 30tli immediately
following the filing ofthis waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th folio,ving the filing of this waiver.

-r - 2
~C 1- L.0 LJ

r-11

2'< N ts O

FQR,OFFiBAL OSSONLY
6 - :7
1C -1l> -- ag.

O- r¥1

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)



When Recorded Return Document to:
D F.AS,3/5 26 AJ &6 Q
03306 A-). 10+FL,0.
BLEOCCaL€ AL Br3/6

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
--

1. State of Arizona, County of ~A l/A PA / ss: BLM
2. 1 (Name) Of».0 /5- COULD 0 ((AA;1479 ftatilp «-U

3. Reside at (Address),2 3366 /. AS;352,£2 N -3 -' ~' f-*-1
1 0- Ri
21

c* kiL€.uofUL€ County /77,0 02
cr m

state /* zip 55 '-3<D being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States , more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). t. RA 1 5 9(LLE , D
49&19 (D- 92 61-U 20. r>?A Ri cne A. 81 957 35

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document. are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 #867 3 8¥9*9 9,592 13 0 /OW /9
2 118 699 8 4924 2 5?k 130 /DO /¥
3 0 86* 0-. I.*3 8 9 924 P f 95 138) /Dk) / f
4 ' 1/841-4 6 -I, * 9 8 49&4 9 59 9 /3 0 161.0 )9
5

161 1 1
~N T EE FIEBa>!CF,08

Re; ise[1~an. 2()06

SEP 1 1 208 )11 I ofi

BY· rn-



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

--

BLM 
42 -I

fli SDate
Stamp 5< N ts

C ".... 1 1
lilli 1

1.0

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clack noon on September 1,20 /0- and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 13 at least $ Gt>,5 5*- dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

CRA,ki fult-/8 4 T')£,ukinr Ct:>OL.6 V

8. That the work and improvements performed were: /77/0/2,% L .2-]69 16£770,0 , CLEAV/406-

C.kitk 818 AL~ BAU)5 ARAAS 0 F TRACA J.*For 86#/A,2 EY

AuJAEr i CARAPEe r * 2*342 54,5-num g#ADS r>F Floao} BA#Ale#D

9. Dated: 2 -25,2'/4ignatur*<5**14~-~-

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 2 3 day of ARN + 20 1 3

By: 7-)PAn 1 ,5 3~73 COn ion

Notary Public (hz-
 

RIM BRIMIE
1~ Notmy Public - State of Arizona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires

./.1/ Ap,11 29, 2016

My Commis&6-- Expires L/-19- 1-0 i lo
No. of Claims: 4 X$10

Bureau of Land Management check No.: 01514 Init. 3/)
Arizona State Office

. www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 2 8#0726
For BLM Lise Only

Form: MCFION
Revised Jan. 2()06

- Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced

4
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1 CRAIG PULEIO, the owner of the following mining claims:

Cj#1 SEC 14, T 13 N, R 10 W

CJ#2 SEC 14, T 13 N, R 10 W

CJ#3 SEC 13, T 13 N, R 10 W

CJ#4 SEC 13, T 13 N, R 10 W

The above mining claims are located inthe Gita Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona.

I make Dennis Conlon my Designated Agent now and forever.

CRAIG PULE10 44214 West Roth Road, Maricopa, Az. 85138

X 21 d-63
STATE OF AR!ZONA
COUNFY OF j>)0101 STEPHANIE CRANE

-

NOTARY PUBUC - AAIZONA
ACKNOWLEDGED THfS 11-4 Pinal County .

DAYOUZQ,eff*EZZIX C ~ Janua,y 11,2013My Commission Expires

BY_Ox(IX\Cd R la_i 0
81*IATURE3 -
(~ EXPlRES:.Ezix773TS-

-0 58 1-
.-I./ ---.- ..-1:'

&. -b

0
r.. rn
4 CD .

 r Z .7

. n:77
--

Elt]Zi?fl 'XIN308.] 0

m.\.1 4 OFFICED>

1 8 
A 11: 18

9 1 :1 d 9 3 SN ElEZ
'.

.,1=2 'f.1 3-,A 1 411':i : j ;71



UNII -*FBTATES
DEPARTMEN ~ l Jk THE INTERIOR

Foim 38AO-2
(September 2010) ' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 1004-0114
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ,, ~-1-5-1 Expires: August 31.2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 5 /40
1 . This small minern·aiveris filed fortheassessment rearbeginning oii September l . 040 /2 and ending oii September l . 20,9
2. The undersigned mid all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims. mill. or tunnel siles located and maintained oil Federallands in the

Uiited States o f America on Septeniber 1. 07/PL~-
3. The undersigned have performed the assessmeni work required by la,v for each mining claim listed prior to filing this n aiver and understand that by

filing this form. mi a ffidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30111 following the tiling ofthis waiver. j

4. The undersigned understand thatifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due undet· 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims ~p,flieir first

assessment year only). a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following ths,filing ofthis waiver.
- L

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites nia>' also be listed upon this waiver and be,vaived from pa> ment 9'[he mainteliance fee. and

that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following tlfiling ofthis waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or reqfding of a false, fictitious. or
fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250.000. a prison terny16t to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requestr<fare:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM REp(5RDATION SERIAL NUMBER

S R T Z & A , TIE J A m ~6 4 ) f (0 8 5-
~

I I R,- A-&n e 4/ 5 4 86
4 8 Am Q. 4) f *St

/ B ,~ 6- 4/9 61*11 \81
5 75*2 6512 6 u) | A- #Ad 4/e¥KS-

7

10. 1
Th e]~I~:~1~Il:ft,k..:litfi~I{].6*,9N:>sart. t

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

&3306 0 ve t-* *4
*reetorP O.Box) <

Et-ipdA Le A z 1915-3)D
(City) (State) / (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Bo~

(City) 4 (State) (Zip Code)

.f
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) 91' 0>

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



(O\\ner's Nanie - Please Print) (Ouner's Signature)

(Street 01· P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Cocie)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ownery Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(On ner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Cocie)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter u ithin its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the pro, isions o f §1744 0 f Title 43 and § 28-28k o f Title 30 of the United States Code. and the regulations thereunder (43

CFR Part 3830)
2. The claimant(s) must fill iii the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for whicli this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites for

which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners ofthe mining claims,mill sites. and tillitiel sites and their addresses must be given,
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. I fan agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent- signed by all oftlie claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver,
7. This form must be filed nolatei tlian September ist fortheupcoming assessment year in the BLM State O ffice where the mining claims or sites are

recoided. orthewaivercannotbegrantedby the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for theassessmentyear 2012. which begins on September I. 2011,
you must qualify for and file for a n aiver no later than September L 2011. in the proper BLM State O ffice.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an afficlm it of labor on or before the December 30th immediately follo,ving the
filing ofthis waiver, For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this ;f aiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment oftlie maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold fbr these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this wair el·.

0 }E
W Z

55 -4 7,1

PHOENIX. ARI;

C,O 7"rt

FOR OFFICIA-t US6,ONLY
.--

> crl r-n

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)



LINI'*ffiSTATES
DEPARTMENT131: THE INTERIOR -Form ',83(.)-5

(September 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0114

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION /52-43 Expires: Atigust 31.2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 4 5 I st>
1 . This sniall minenvaiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September l . 301& mid ending on September I . *Ollt2. The undersigned and all related parties o,vned ten or fewer mining claims. mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federa lands in the

United States of Anierica on September 1. 870/,~
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by lan' for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver mid understand that b)

filing this form. an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30£11 follou ing the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned undeistand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come clue under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first

assessment >'ear only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded b> the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from pab nient of the maintenance fee. and

that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknon'ledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or iecording of a false. fictitious. or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250.000. a prison term not to exceed five yeals, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L S ATS £1- / FS J AMB 4/8689
4 j 9 6%7

A 41 f 486
*' 1/€ 666

6.

1.

8.

9

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

A A.)d R EU COLLot)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

@33 D4 0- --I)Bts/-2~0
(Street or P.O. Box)

6LiuAA LE .iz El *d-3 ID
(City) (State) (Zip Code) ,

L A LLE A S e R O 9 8 2 2139/
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

_ 9139 UN /91 AReo POL*
(Street or P.O. Box)

9geej A R. Z 95-351
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.0 Box) 
~ NT E R

RAP 18 ".r
(City) (State) (Zip Code) BY: 12_

(Continued on page 2)



lili

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (OHner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (On'tier's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zjp Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (Cit> ) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency ofthe Uii ited States any false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

[NSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made wider the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code: and the regulations thereunder (43

CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill iii the dates in pal·agrapli I for the beginning and ending of die assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. Theclaimant(s) mustfill inthedatein paragraph 2 forthe beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought,
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for

which the waiver is sought.
5. Ali owners of the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given,
6. This \vaiver forn must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent in original form. I fan agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. orthewaivercatmotbegrantedbythe BLM. (Example: Toobtailia waherforthe assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1.2011.
you niust qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State O ffice.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit oflabor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing o f this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice o f intent to hold on or before the December 30th inimediately
following the filing ofthis waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hole! for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this,vai, er.

r.
22 w=
0rn jE
Z C)
,< r.)

5 -0 11,1%
N 00
- .IllFOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Ul In

(Continued on paye 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



' When Recorded Return Documer-
48 013£10 CD +3 1--E~
41-3366 AD. -3E0'ty/W
6-Lkw ALF Az--vais 95-3/0

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
te-J t.

E r ,  ~-1 3'41 . State of Arizona, County of VAL)+ PAI SE BLM
floDate ~2.1 (Name) Fibkims e Eld) 4) LD *2 2 0- ---'.1. 1-2Stamp

1,ir,13. Reside at (Address) 62 33 66 W Fu 7*5<8 -, V
0 0

I. -

m ifiCity AFLE,0 £4* Z.€. County .17 74 81 dDfA

State /1 Z Zip f5-3/ b being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States , more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief..4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

Line AMC.  COUNTY RECORDER 5%
No NUMBER ,  CLAIM/SITE  NAME 9 DATA (If  aijailable) '7'Y#f 'TWP RNG- -  SEC  =

1 */868I S ATUL,YL * / 99 JUD 3
2 9/ F 69 4  99 3
3 9/8 48 * " 0 8 g, 0 31.0 3
4 9/8683 4 f y 9 # 61,3 3
5

6

~NTE REr  Form: MCF108
Hevised June 2005

SEP 1 1 2013 ~ Page 1 of 2

By: At_-



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM f-
Date
Stamp -«...

1013 
UG 2 b 

ID 
I:

« 2
'-.

C.C.

Ul ;,2
7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20/ST and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1, 20 /3 at least $ 6 /00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

ApdR-EL) d 6,0 LE> 0

8. That the work and improvements performed were: rn,©EPAL El»- 9 LD'2.-non, CLEAk:)/A)5
CKE€k 8£0 And 2 Awk aF -TiNA LER 89 6 v *27-ter A~J
T-Amp fef , Rxeb' R. 5%,9 7/A)13 20*4< OF Fl.ob# 0,4-n\Ar>C

9. DatedS //6/13 Signature: /2/~'
~~~~~~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~ (b*- day of ~ U6~k5~ 20 ) 1

Notary Public 49~ Jan*NS*on

My Commission ~pires c TOCK,2 9-S; 3-01</ -' 'o MY Comm  E*.8 0~0,2014

1°No. of Claims: 4 xf= 49Bureau of Land Management Check No.: L.*54 Init. .321Arizona State Office
www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: a go f 70*

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised June 2005

Page 2 of 2
~ This form is available from them~:|Mona Department of Mines & Mineral ~sources and mAV he rAnrnrl„rarl



When Recorded Return Document to:_
lidli Mul Ce DLe c
n 3 & 6 D 7 8 Ft!/ *A A) C
EL€U-dAL€- AZ 253/6

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

251. State of Arizona, County of 9/4 VA PA / ss: BLM st t. RELYDate *. \/2 . 1 ( Name) /9**/~12' 64) CO WLS U Stamp ~ » ' t..3
': f.93. Reside at (Address) 6233'66 0. pr/8#2,11+2< 1 U ..i: 749

CD ClC •k-~ -7

Cuy 5LA- Ve~AL4 County rn*R,60?M 0-7 '' 11

State /9Zzip EPS-3/Z~being duly sworn, depose andsay thallam acitizenofthe United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious. or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (lf not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). e work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous roup of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District: County, Arizona.

AMC J COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAA/IF TWP RNG SEC ~NUMBER /,- DATA (lf available)NO.

·69 · 1 448 4%0 s A-F-€ L L~A 4 4 " 8 9 949 Fry S 9 0 2 10 3
2

~ ~»1 11 11/ 1
1

Form: MCF!08
Reused Jan. 21)06

Page lof 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BI.M ?-„,1

Date - f

Stamp fl T

290 AUG 26 
P

I ,

rt.·.

'.. i , ./rn

7 ~ 11
71

rn 'C'

8

9

10| 1

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /2 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1,20 /3 at least $ 3 6 0 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Awnln-*9 0.0*Loe * LAGi#2% S C Pt 6 V ik te G E A

8. That the work and improvements performed were: /;1,4/ERAL Z A PZ DA770£/c (FL *00/25-

C.Litk ZiD * 8AUS BF rkASH 1-5 FT 89 Aw-ti)*4 * CAR,efer

R©Pele 5->ct€r,vs ROADS PA#AG 28 By FLe b J.i

9. Dated: 9* 6~/ (3 Signature: ~26* 41- WA- A4+4(> k-
I V

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this |,(/ day of ~'R*.st 20 1 3

~ By: Awky€w Obvion avrl l_g kn Sello# 6,2QC
Notary Public c-Li /1 . 1,4/ C 44- -* -*m,t-m.

J-N=

// 11 Vr , W Comm . 6*~00488014

My Commission VpireS J (A . M€. 2-f, 3014f 1
1

No. ofCIaims: , X510 /0

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: (}ABA Init. 36
Arizona State Office

· www.az.blm.Gov Receipt No.: 5286 10726
For BLM be Onh

Form: MCFION
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced



1 ANDREW CONLON and LAURA SCHONBERGER, the owners of the following mining claim:

SATELLITES # 4 T9N R2W SEC 3 AMC 418688

The above mining claim is located in the Gila Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona.

We make Dennis Conlon our Designated Agent now and forever.

ANDREW CONLON 8138 W. MARCO POLO, PEORIA, AZ. 85382

041 4-
LAURA SCHONBERGER 8138 W. MARCO POLO, PEORIA, AZ. 85382

STATE OF ARIZONA 1ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA J

4+L
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 292 day of
A{«.#St- 20_11_ by Akirew 60,1/04 £4& Lq*,-A 51:konh~er ~

In witness whereof I herewill~se~ my hand and official seal.A k -«». A
/~3/-NOTARY PUBLIC31 4 t

/ 1

1 15~ /3 , No-y PUDNe
**49/ M~op' County. Adion.
»*«/ My Comm. Expire* *25·2014

5-J -I-

,
--

C
25 --

5 - 1\0 t] ]Ii8 
1, C17ir,

' 
p l: l b

-11
-1
r )



1 ANDREW CONLON, the owner of the following mining claims:

SATELLITES # 1 T9N R2W SEC 3 AMC 418685

SATELLITES #2 T9N R2W SEC 3 AMC 418686

SATELLITES #3 T9N R2W SEC 3 AMC 418687

The above mining claims are located in the Gila Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona.

I make Dennis Conlon my Designated Agent now and forever.

ANDREW CONLON 8138 W. MARCO POLO, PEORIA, AZ. 85382

STATE OF ARIZONA ~ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA J

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 10_ day of
At<94(5{- 20 (3 by *IM*-c vi ta vi COA

In witfless whereof I herewith set my hand and official seal.
ff°< jf- NOTARY PUBLIC

/501(:31-1 Jenr-N Suppon
Nol4 Pubit

N~**20 MaA©ops County, Arizona

6
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UNITE- TATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Fom 3830-2
(Set)[~nibe,·2010) ' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

--' MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION (5-zn Expires : August 31 . 2013
OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessinent rear beginning 011 September 1.-9 6/2 and ending oii September 1. 325/,0/

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims. mill. or tunnel'5ftes located and maintained oil Feder# lands in the

U;iltecl States of Anierica on September 1.20/0 .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law fbi each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form. an aftidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30tli following the tiling ofthis waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that i f the assessment work obligation has not yet come due linder 30 U.S.C. 28 (for tliose claims in their first

assessment ) ear only). a notice of intent to hold reciting mis condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver,

5. The undersigned understand tliat mill and tunnel sites ma> also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and

that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge tliat put·suant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and IS U.S.C. 1001,the filing or recording of a false. fictitioils. or

fraudillent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.

7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are.

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 /2 90 Cn e. PET * 1 AM 2 4 / 8 69 3

1 /2 to eAR. p0- T %4 7- A rn e 9 /5 Gff9

3 7242 CeD &3 AA e. 4,89-sr

m/LO *tz 7- A rn C 4 / 3 62 5
5 t# f Arne 4/8 69/

6. 0 !* C 4)8693-

7 01,71 sary'ED 9-k NlioiLY B ine 39443/

8.

9.

10

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:

IT F.61. 0 0- cry&/ 09)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)52 3 3 06 40 9 0 702J <) cowner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

KSLip#AL< Az  86-310
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)
~ SEP 1 8 26:3 ~

(City) (State) (Zip Code) By: *9
(Colitimied on page 2)



:

(Ouiier's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Stieet or P.O. Box) (Cit) ) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) ((hvner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Bor) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ouner's Signature)

(Street or P.O, Box) (Cit)) (State) (Zip Cocie)
Title 18 U.S.C, Section 1001 mid Title 43 U.S,C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willftilly to niake to any departmem oragency ofthe United States miy false. fictitious or fraudulent statenients or representations as to a,13 matter within its juriscliction,

INSTRUCTIONS1. This certification is made under tize pro, isions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 ofthe United States Code. and the regulations thereunder (43CFR Part 3830)
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragrapli I for the beginning and ending ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning ofthe assessment year for which this waiyer is sought4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for die mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites forwhich the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites. and trinne! sites and their addresses must be given.6. This waiver forni must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. iii original form.Ifan agent is designated, a notarized designation ofagent. signed by all oftlie claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waii er.7. This forin nitist be filed no late,· than Septembel· 1 st for the upcoming assessnient yeai- in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites arerecorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1.2011.you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011. in the proper BLM State O ffice.)8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affida, it of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following thefiling of this waiver, For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediatelyfollowing the filing o f this waiver.
3. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this wai, er and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites isrequired to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this ivair el·.

PHOENIX.

=

Nis
r· O rn
1-.CD

FOR OFFI<jAL u»ESONLY
C

..

r

(Continued on page 3)
(Form 3830-2. page 2)



, tili·111383!):2 utl'Al{TlylfhIT OF THE INTERIOR(Seplembe,-20 to) BUREAU 0*kliAND MANAGEMENT 
FORM APPROVED

~ MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION (f*] OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: August 31.2013SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 21. This small miner waiver istiled fortheassessilieilt year begimling oil Septeinber !. 010•Y- and ending oil September !. 3? 6:>/4/

: 2. The undersigned and all related pm'ties owned ten or ten et· mining clainis. mill. or tunnel sites located mid maintained 011 Federal Yands in the

United States of America on September t. J 0/ * .~ 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim ! isted prior to filing this waiver and understand that b

tiling this forni. anaffidavit ofassessinetit wolk mlist be recorded bb the December 30th followingthe filing oftlils „aiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if'the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first

assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites ma> also be listed upon this waiver mid be waived from pa> ment ofthe maintenance fee. and

that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following tile filing ofthis waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge tliat pursiiant to 43 U.S.C. 12 12 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may restilt in a fine of iip to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed five \'ears. or both.

7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:CLAIM OR SITE NAME 
BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER(1R- e C 

J Am C 4/ 6 *5-5 --
2 Dims,TRED Tike,To*-v Ame 39 443)

rv,1 L e 
A /1 C- 4/3 99-14 " 0'- 2- 
Amd_ ¥19 91·94 3 A m a. 9·17· 9296. ,/  Arx< 418 67927 1 1 1* s Amc 418 4793 /1  Ama_ 4/8 67?

9.

10.

The on·tier(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: /5 -, 6 «-3 FO0 £-00/5 Cen-)60 ~4~k_-«£~v»«- C#--S>-6~,S-i-- 3(Owner's Name - Please Print) 
(*b141·'s Signature)9 -5 3 6 & 0 -7- 015< LA ,(Street or P.O. Box)

13 L·50& ALI R z 853)0(City) (State) (Zip Code)
 -I.-' r , /

19-<10 (1 Dvt) 8*3 (S~ -£.,-«\--·Af74~ F.ot#-A J l tnu)
(Owner's Name - Please Print ) 

3»J (OHnes Signature ) a Lor
@_-3 36 6 0 . *0 t OV A-AD ,( Street or P . O . Box) 

A-Fs<Arr - FOF-
Kbj--2128ALL 62 553)0(City ) ( State ) (Zip Code ) - -/ r %*INS-50A A/dit* 0 (1- OyL) 6-*D 6-608*Aft 84&2(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

(Owner'S Signature)

233~4: *, 75~63*~Uyi/ 
~»~NTE**#fl

(Street or P.O. Box)taL*w6~14 i- 1 /2- z 853)0 O ~ .0 j iSEP In "M,7 1 ~(City) (State) (Zip Code)itinued on page 2) 
BY._ - 5 *L



'22 14$,U *.7 · FIE>t: .

Ks-Lkt Pi-AuardAOW (.-/.~ +r*~·«-Z~**t-01t]) 1(551 C,2 f "

( Owner' s Name - Please Print ) 
( 0\\ ner' s Signature ) 13> rY/,9

0.

/ 94a S. O ,# *131~ 9 2,

(Street or P,O. Box) 
(City) (State) (Zip Cocie)

2£4€-8 44 _ C#_«f- A_2 _ _ 636-_ /4/3

((hrner's Name - Please Print) 
(Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) 
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 
(Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) 
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 
(Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) 
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 100 1 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and \villfully to make to any department or

agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code: and the regulations thereunder (43

CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending o f the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. Theclaimant(s) must fill in the date in paragrapli 2 forthe beginning ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for

which the waiver is sought.

5. All owners ofthe mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. If an agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver catmot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September L 2011,

you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the

filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waixed from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver. 
re?
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FOR OFqRIAL j# E ONLY

(Continued on page 3)

(Form 3830-2. page 2
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When Recorded Returr~tument lo:©*.66? S 0.6-n./ 0»0_3:3386 0 4-/5 'PY A_,/2KE k.*,0 ri A Le. A 2 8 56 /6
(21 Check here is this is a change of address

.

Telephone:
E-mall address:

-

CO

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 
--11*' EISC30 8 83

1 . State of Arizona, County of YALSA P A / n: BLM 1 . A -1 SZZDate . 0 1.L-2

2 . 1 (Name) 0 54 21_)/ 5 0- 6 © LOD 
Stamp 

J

3, Reside at (Address) 0233 0 6 /0. iz~ ts*~4CJ, 
<
-- ..3r '9'1

cuy )Sts-*44 L< County , 73 A R 1 6 0/34State hz-zip 553/0 being duly sworn, depose and say that lam a citizen of the United States, more than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18

U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false. fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States. are true and

correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That 1 am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the

expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District: 

County, Arizona.
AMC 

COUNTY RECORDER

Line NUMBER 
DATA (lf available)

CLAIM/SITE NAME
TWP ~ RNG ~ SEC ~

No.

4~ 1 7/ 6955 ' 0 2 b LE) , Bt¢ 91*9 /1 9 \/OD /2 -fd'/83 9943/ D Z,Ass#,0 lv:/D P / 0) / 9 ~
7ERS-/r«Fl

3 41??}? *,do * c 13/ lt>~ 134 41 7 91F \ , , *7- 13,0 79 4) ~ 13 ~|/34 1/0*/ |/3 ~1 6 14/8677 1 I. Atix 1 1/3 A-) 1 /23W I /3
=NTCEEFFmlf"CF'108Re,Wid/Jjn. 21)06' SEP 1 1 2613 f~e I of 2
RY. f¥~i 1



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

2 r..2013
1 BLM 

C
n.

[)ate 
,»4 76

Stamp Ab "«' 27
cr

/  f-n
3=

·r -4

.C i ,/

7 4/9 47% m #10 *l r / /30 /0 LD j 1-

8 4/94?9 
110 jOQ /72

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 0'cl-4 noon on September 1,20 /2 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1,20 / 7 at least $ / AN:52) 'tr~ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims forthe benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: 0 €©A)/3- /

OvuL62; T *AA' Ch-y,7 6,0. Blw-ail/t.10 Or>*keD 0 + 8.itki 624/1 SMAWL)

8. That the work and Improvements performed were: ,71/,t)£2AL .Fw PUDRA77044 0~€A A.2/92

defgk 8'28 AN{; 2,AUS A-K<A 6/Z TRAS R £<Fr Bs N,#£>0/ mv i

d.wdies wiN C.A APTe.en 'ik-*i*-Aj R % sebr '74A1- £*-151%

9. Dated: 713022381gnaturer~A.~~ -f .
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 7 3 day of 5«4 )  y 20 / 8

By: 11 <A-. c 9- C a .~ /p ,i 45*145, THOMAS POLCHER

Notary Public

/2/11 Notary Public - Arizona

My Commission Expires 8or:/ 2. -10 I _7 
t~~ ~1~~ospQ84,002un2~17

< 

No, of Claims: 6 x510 80

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 0156 Init. 51,

Arizona State Office

· www.az.blm.oov 
Receipt No.: 5?8647(26

For BLM I'sc Onh

Form: MCFION

Revised Jan. 200(1
Page 2 of 2

This form is available frc-ne Arizona Department of Mines & Min~81 esources and may be reproduced



When Recorded Return Document to::Si/xe (Li©v~lok,
733 6 6 0 i 3 D 1-81/ j-/12
-EZLeA M ACi AL 853) 0

0 Check here is this is a change of address
Telephone:

E-mail address:

'a,

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 
L.' 9

~53 P.'1 ~•,*L.
--

A us, 31
1. Stated Adiona. County of yA L/A PA/ ss. BLM - 0- 2 1- 72.1 (Name) TS-,4,£9 0 0 *-) LD k/ Date - 17 i-71 r=iStamp 2-3 <, Oll3. Reside at(Address) ,;733~ U. 70 K»><4/ C -- -51

<Abr rncky , A-5 A«sA4 LE County /)7,4 2/ Oofs
State A ZZip 543) 63 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit. subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That 1 am personally acquainted with the mining daim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNlY RECORDER |
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME ~ TWP ~ RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (lf available)
NO.

51 4)9183 FLED GREPU-~l 89914 P <93 130 161J )\2 9/668 1/ Rsb WA Efit 5.- 0 99 54 P 59 1- 13 0 /6 u) l I3 f*7-55 15* d£'UY ~ /6 0 / W 1% 14 1 9/ 5 ,6 %0 11!D low 125 \*548/ ~ / 3 /0 /Zsk'7 / 1
/3 bj \ /Ste / \

Form: MCF108
~NTE REGn 2()()6

P i* I of 7

SEP ; 1 20;3 ~
By: _ Err-



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

1 B I M
Date - L..,

Stamp r·i.1
N 

AUG

X 50
1,

1 - 0 C

~ 7 ~ 3 9963/ 0 *AssI*'r«j~ / 61) 11 b,>L *8

8

9

| 10 | '
6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock  noon on September 1, 20 / 2 and ending at 12 o'dock noon on

September 1 , 20 / 3 at least $ J656 49 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

U € Ak/ 6 avL 1 ft 8-/, bQ UP)·5 C tkyL ? e 'U

8 . That the work and Improvements performed were : ,97 / f F RA 2- .S X 15 An ,2 1  10 1/. e Li,1. 101 *2)5

1-nks A k T F 7- 754 4 u *-1-1 A r 4 CA AL? Fec, 12-2 Dix,R S Y , S -r, PX; FZ 0-A 8·f

9. Dated: 7-2--52lfsigrlature: (~~ h.__Sa-*1_ (-1.y*i»i-~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me,-a Notary Public, this ) 93 day of 0-41 v 20 ,<

By: /1- I , 4 l r.' / 0 .1 ,4*% THOMAS POLCHER

Notary Public K OWV.5 Maricopa County
Notary Public - Arizona

~ES" Expires 04/02/2017

My Commission Expires 3 3- L # 7

No. of Claims: 14 7 x $10 - $270

Bureau of Land Management check No,: (~ASA Init. 0<1'

Arizona State Office
*ww.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 62%6 97,9 6

For BLM I'se Onh

Form: MCFION
Revised Jan. 2()(,6

Page 2 01  2

This form js available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced



. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2864726
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2950632
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2013

CUSTOMER:
DENNIS CONLON
23306 N 70TH LN
GLENDALE,AZ 85310-5863 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. WAV 2014 &1 1.00 - n/a - 240.00ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED POL 2013 (24)
CASES: AMC418673/$240.00

TOTAL: $240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 240.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 08/26/2013
NAME: CONLON, DENNIS

23306 N 70TH LN
GLENDALE AZ 85310-5863 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated bythe automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 4/2/2014



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/13/2019

1 Ill Ill Ill li~IN li I ~I lill Ill li ~~ ilit
Box Number= AZ15043

Claim Begin-End: AMC418685-AMC418688

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'llill'lll'llillillillil AZ15043-9 AMC418628-AMC420131



iE NING CLAIM STATUS R~.ORT

DATA MTP Checked by DEC 19 2012 ~B
ENTERED DEC 19 2012 e GEO Checked by~- ~EC 19 2012<B

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 4- 1 720 35- thru AMC Ll I no,«
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES

# , LODE Location Fee @ $34 - $ I b (o .
7 PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 - $ (O D •

# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 140 = $ 61<70 .
# MILLSITE Overage (+) $

# TUNNELSITE Shortage (-) $

Other Fees $

TOTAL $ -7570 0 61)
TOTAL CLAIM ACREAGE? tgo
# OF LOCATORS? ~

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter~4_ Mail [ ] Yes [2qi No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 9/l£ R 641 ) SEC d
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A [ ]

A
C

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ] 00
(D-
CO
c_n

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidab/e.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE 6 /~ l16l3 IN ITIALS~



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
i

53 -7NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SA 7-£ 64 / TF # l
BLM

placer mining claim has been located by Date 1 '31 inStamp 1 -0ARdkALD els).u 6 01*7 whose current mailing :-1 X
i-'1 P.1

P CD 0address is 0233 84 9. izZR-52*X>f,!2, r-4 C? T
I>

16 £,u clkLE A-Z 95 - un 0rn

The general course of this claim is 56 &~TA TO 06011· and it is situated inYACAPAI
t

County, Arizona.
This claim is /3 CA / feet in length and 4 4,/3 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /320 feet ina AD K /4
direction to the hOOK.TH end line and 67 60 feet in a U) SS T direction to the 4) £57- end line .
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township
9 *3 , Range 5 4/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
Dsection ( s ), Township ( s ) and Range ( s ) f 1/3- S €94 0€ >4 5 12 3

119 U R aLJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . -3
t  ID-The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional CO

inform ation ( if any ) concerning its locality are as follows : #600 AbORYA oF szema u '-n

LI 10.1 S z Xs a * 3

DATE D AND POSTED on the ground this / day of __Clc-27 , 20 / 1
LOCA-TOR (s) Aget AJEL) C D LLD,L~/ F9~„,(FL~#*£)

p>6*T Form MCF102
Revi,;ed July 2005

i his furm is available from the Ari/ona Department of ilines & .Mineral Resources mid may be reproduced,



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer N

1 mile I
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zi 'DO<71
1. The above map depicts the SA TE LL / 77 #6/ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
-3 , Township 9 A-), Range 82 ZJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

yACAPA / County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 61 ~ 8 V.C. P/ PE

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of ;Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



En
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM == --
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SA 72 2.6/ 12 *2. g 5 --BLM

placer mining claim has been located by Date 2 1 =M
Stamp <

AO*<47 C B AOL 6 k) whose current mailing > > ~i B
address\% 23366 D· 7015' LA D E w

N 5

AT 
OFFIC

AL,DdALE Al. 853/0 -0 f-:1

The general course of this claim is EA 6 7- 72> W £5 7- and it is situated in~AD A PAJ
County, Arizona.

This claim is /3 2 0 . feet in length and 6,6, 22 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 3 2/ feet in a LO £ST

direction to the /47 ir 7- end line and ~ ~0 feet in a SOLLTA direction to the 3h:> Le thL end line .

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section -f , Township
9 /0 , Range 2.40 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

ANChisection (s), Township (s) and Range (s) A) P* D E-,~/ SEN Jite 3
T90 2 2U , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

, 10

CD-
COThe locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional .'#.-

inforrn ation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: / 95'0 x.) offA D/S- 3,22*0£2
140£ 65) 3 . 42

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day of 0_CT , 20 1 2
Lock-roR Cs) _81,~R€(J C 6 2 LbiD 4%~4~J-0

Form JICF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer<)

4 1 mile b

A s<C 3
r~J

SN·i.-NW NE -.

73

1 m
ile 0

E--1.-- -
, 'ri ~Tj

O0
- 2-4 CD ·77

SW SE crl %4
-0

V

1 94
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zt >

1. The above map depicts the SA 7-* U. 1 TY A#-A. mining claim, which is located in Section (s) -D
--

3 , Township 9 0, Range / 262  , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, ---

YAOAPA 1 County , Arizona . (5-
U.1

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1* A t/52. p/P S -0

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



53
N .
C==' r-

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 3 :z -·r-1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SATILL/ TE #*3 .,, CD
BLM 2 1 STplacer mining claim has been located by Date >< 4<
Stamp 00AA)40€2.0 C6 uL.60 whose current mailing N 5 4..

address \% 2336 le AD. 9/*112 LA,J * E -,1
crl (-,

131-5.13&4LE AZ *n ) 0
The general course of this claim is SAS T 72' Lors' T and it is situated inVADAP A I

County, Arizona.
This claim is / 3 2 0 feet in length and 4, 6 D feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /320 feet ina Z*7 £ 57-
direction to the LO.ES T end line and 660 feet in a *59%14 direction to the 6047* end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township
9 /0 ,Range J 41 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)-9 )51 /ULJ 8* SE,;* ste 3
T 9D R. au) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

A Ti C 
8

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
inforrnation ( ifany ) concerningits locality areasfollows : / 32 0 ~ 17 A,/ A- AA £-D . 1-) U £
B f L 1- C.T) D w L, AP € s £45 at ZEr CZE,

--1

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day of O d 7- /, 20 / 2-
LOCATOR ( s) A~(01> Qon- 160 ,**3~6418-

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )

4 1 mile I

Or
NW NE
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zt
1. The above map depicts the mining claim, which is located in Section (s) rn

<27-, Township , Range , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, CO
--JCounty, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of lMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM Sr; !-
N =<

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SATELL112-#f
 BLM S ~ 1G

placer mining claim has been located by Date m 1 CONZLAOM *Sch9*/8846€4 Stamp - .0 ., LSCo *J Le,£) whose current mailing - > 38
>address is 3.3306 D. 70 -1-1i-A,0% N -17

Crl CD4£1.Del,ALE AZ 96310 -Dm

The General course of this claim is 66>un' 73 00£16/ and it is situated inYADAPAI
County, Arizona.

This claim is / 3 26) feet in length and &4,~6) feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /320 Peet in a L)£3 %27*

direction tothe ADDYIN end line and *4Z) feet in a W £fT direction to the /-/367- end line .
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township
9 /6 , Range 62 4/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section ( s ), Township (s ) and Range (s ) -< ~L S 74 5\41/4 SEC 3

AM C '-! 1T9D fl- 1 141 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .
-0The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information ( if any ) concerning its locality are as follows : / 3' ~0 LU A 05#r T CO&112·fer,DO FN-6*2 5 Ee-7100 1-/ 0 € SEd.J 243

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day of O 67-- _,20/2.
LOCKTOR(sh _AD-Ides,D_ 0 0-n-\ W --~lr--LADA#' SchowBeRGek *£w -r Form MCF102

- - Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of .Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer~ )

4 1 mile I

f
sic 3

NVV NE B.L.'r.r..0

1 
m
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 21 CO
iD-1. The above map depicts the 54 7-* LL/ 7/ ,*d f mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
CO

3 ,Township 9 / , Range J. LJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, CO

VAL)APAI County, Arizona.
D /\ A »CY L2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : . 1./. G .

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 08:27 AIVi RUN DATE: 12/19/2012
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 009ON 002OW 003, 14 009ON 002OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLIVI FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 08:27 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/19/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ Page 1 of 1
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 0230858P
Total Case Acres: 2,694.804

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 002OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220100 AUTHORIZED 003 ALIQ SWNE,52NW,SW,W2SE;

LOTS 1-4;
MNR 1 N2SENE,SWSENE,N2SESENE;

Serial Number: AZA 024408PT
Total Case Acres: 1,085.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 002OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220100 AUTHORIZED 003 ALIQ E2SE,

MNR 1 52SESENE;



RUN TIME: 08:27 AM RUN DATE: 12/19/2012
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 009ON 002OW 003, 14 009ON 002OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

439.3223 3914 12 39~90|139.86 439.64 3 39.86 12 3996 4 39.88 439.91 13 39.98 2 40*04 4 40.11 440.I |340.05 239.99 '1 39.93 439.93 '340.00 4 40~06 4 40.15

_til 1_L 1 -L 1 _L SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
5 39.51 N01

c 5 -r 1 INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
6 39'27 RESURVEY OR,rNAL SURVEY

. 203 I AZA ' rR,KCT NO T R SEC ....SION

4  AZA23085-80¢097 39,24 A/JAG, leD .*m
852760/02836/9~30 lk,5,6 D/CA]1* 36 9/25/#9201 :4* --1

2 3930 AZA 23085-8

1104677 M//77 
WD .cm

D/CAU* D,/CAH# 1 #r 8527800/twi, 121 - 3 --4 10 11
3 39/6 2 36.02

 ~| 302504.0*W FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF02-96-0021 1-56442
 UNIDENTIFIED LANDS BTHDRAWN FOR CLASS.CATiON.

4 39. 41 ' -
1-~-- zom " REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUYENTS.936944 mr-- Ial ~85 I 28 "77 MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES,

0/CAll* 4/8 ./ 1 4*1 39.45 I DIST NO 2

MOSAFNE
238 NW

2 39,45 239 SW
240 SE

- 4 18 17 16 15 14
339.51

~ n.,3 MAN-4 :556.8

E x.S'«:i ..' ./6 55 9/./.20 ./C ./t/£ 6

2 39.581

] ti 20 22- 23 2* ~
I MS 2594

439.60 1

212.83 u. ~64 ;L M . 9, . 9/ 1
j Y f Im 61*60*3

:»i zss#J;'4
3309

29 28 27 26 25

6 Ill.

<\IiI i*..
' 39.82 ':1-di/J 1 A&~5 40.02-64.0/// 3 ~ ~~1 38.78 1 - 13 39.,8 1~ "all n,9 / ij

-  7738..9-1

~flf--31~~ + 34 -4 365 1. 1

3 39.92 T'.( 7; 9. ' ~*'v 3 34.79 4 38.48 ,
¢L /2 28fOG0/e- L_1 0//t-13

4 3598 1

.. WL 54
D/C 02.64.0

D* D/'C . 9/*920 Lot 34·04'04-N

Long 112·24'45~W

CURRENT TO BT...0 ......
SCALE in choins Thi, pict 1. the .re,/0 Record of Titte. -d aliculd ~ used PV T 9N

10 5 0 10 20 Jo 6. c'lly 09 ..ophic .... the loe... -* ... Rec- 6-11-2003
-f..cn........lie cho.........ho**been R-LE

:6:124-Z- ;it=.r.- -*.4-
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